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Reports are produced using MapProEnv Software, a product of MapPro Environmental Data, Inc. Rapid Alert Report and Rapid Alert Plus Report are Trademarks of
MapPro Environmental Data, Inc.

www.mapproenv.com

NOTICE OF DISCLAIMER
ALL MATERIALS AND SERVICES ARE PROVIDED ON AN "AS IS" AND "AS AVAILABLE" BASIS WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESSED

OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR

THE WARRANTY OF NON-INFRINGEMENT. Due to the limitations, constraints, inaccuracies and incompleteness of any information and mapping data available to

MapPro Environmental Data, certain conventions have been utilized in preparing the locations of all sites residing in MapPro Environmental Data's databases. No

attempt is made to represent the precise location, size, shape or dimensions of the associated property.

WAIVER OF LIABILITY
Although MapPro Environmental Data, Inc. uses reasonable efforts to display the actual location of each site, MapPro Environmental Data does not and cannot

warrant the accuracy of these sites with regard to exact location, size, shape or dimensions. All authorized users of MapPro Environmental Data's services are

signifying an understanding of MapPro Environmental Data's searching and mapping conventions and agree to waive any and all liability claims associated with any

report, database search, and map results showing incomplete and/or inaccurate site locations. YOUR EXCLUSIVE REMEDY AND MAPPRO ENVIRONMENTAL

DATA'S ENTIRE LIABILITY, IF ANY, FOR ANY CLAIMS, OTHER THAN THOSE WAIVED ABOVE ARISING OUT OF THESE TERMS OF USE AND YOUR USE

OF THIS INFORMATION SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THE DATABASE REPORT GIVING RISE TO THE LIABILITY. IN NO EVENT SHALL

MAPPRO ENVIRONMENTAL DATA INC. OR ITS AFFILIATES BE LIABLE TO YOU OR ANY THIRD PARTY FOR ANY SPECIAL, PUNITIVE, INCIDENTAL,

INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND, OR ANY DAMAGES WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THOSE RESULTING

FROM LOSS OF USE, DATA OR PROFITS, WHETHER OR NOT MAPPRO ENVIRONMENTAL DATA INC. HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF

SUCH DAMAGES, AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS DATA.
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Site Rating:    Lower Risk

 CAUTION: The location of findings shown on this map are approximate only. Other findings may exist that are not shown on this map. This map is no substitute for an evaluation or site assessment
by a qualified Environmental Professional.

 Environmental Hazards:    Tier 1     Tier 2     Tier 3

    Rapid Alert Plus Report Findings
New York Plus, 303 E 47th St, New York, New York 10017

Thank you for contacting MapPro Environmental Data, Inc. for a RapidAlert Plus Report for the site described above. MapPro Environmental
Data has searched its records and databases for sites that may be within approximately 1/8 (.125) mile of the subject property. This report
cannot and does not conclude that there are not other sites within the searched perimeter, whether from the listed searched data sources or
other data sources unlisted or not searched, nor does this report conclude that the sites included are correctly located and displayed on any
map included. The analyses, ratings, classifications, estimates, alerts, and risk valuations that may be included in this report are not
intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing, a conclusion or assessment of any actual or potential environmental risk for
any property. This report is for illustrative purposes only and is not a substitute for an evaluation by a qualified Environmental Professional.
This report is not a substitute for a site assessment performed by a qualified Environmental Professional, nor is this report, maps, or data
included a substitute for information required for a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by a qualified Environmental
Professional. This report is not to be construed as legal advice. The purchaser accepts this report "as is".

0 Tier 1 sites found

0 Tier 2 sites found

143 Tier 3 sites found

Tier 1 sites are facilities with cleanup activities tracked by a state or federal agency such as an EPA Superfund Site.

Tier 2 sites are facilities with reported incidents or areas of special concern such as a Leaking Underground Storage Tank or a Landfill.

Tier 3 sites are generally permit applications, such as an underground storage tank.
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REPORT FINDINGS
MAP ID DATABASE DISTANCE/DIRECTION SITE NAME AND ADDRESS TIER

1 FRS 0.03 / E CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 54162 771 1ST AVE, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

2 RCRA-NON 0.036 / NE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 53223 863 1ST AVE, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

3 NY SPILLS 0.041 / SE 47 TH ST\/ MADISON 47 TH ST, MANHATTEN, NY 3

4 RCRA-GEN 0.046 / NE U N PIECE CLEANERS 865 FIRST AVE, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

5 FRS 0.05 / NE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 53223 863 1ST AVE, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

6 NY SPILLS 0.05 / NW APARTMENT BUILDING 324 EAST 48TH STREET, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

7 RCRA-NON 0.054 / N CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 9388 341 E 48TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

7 FRS 0.054 / N CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 9388 341 E 48TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

8 FRS 0.055 / E
CON EDISON - MANHOLE 56722 E 48TH ST & 1ST AVE INT, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

9 NY PBS 0.061 / NE
865 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA CONDO 865 FIRST AVENUE, New York,
NY10017

3

10 NY SPILLS 0.061 / E VS #5453 401 EAST 48 STREET, MANHATTAN, NY 3

11 RCRA-NON 0.062 / NW
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 9389 318 E 48TH ST & 2ND AVE, NEW YORK,
NY10019

3

11 NY SPILLS 0.062 / NW
CONTAMINATED SOIL AT FUTURE SINGAPORE MISSION 318 EAST 48TH
STREET, NEW YORK, NY

3

11 FRS 0.062 / NW
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 9389 318 E 48TH ST & 2ND AVE, NEW YORK,
NY10019

3

12 FRS 0.062 / NE U N PIECE CLEANERS 865 FIRST AVE, NEW YORK, NY10017-1803 3

13 RCRA-NON 0.063 / E
MENDIK REALTY - 866 UN PLAZA 866 UN PLZ - BASEMENT, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

14 NY PBS 0.064 / N 321 E 48TH ST 321 E 48TH ST, New York, NY10017 3

15 RCRA-NON 0.064 / NW
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 9174 305 E 47TH ST E OF 5TH AVE FRONT
OF, NEW YORK, NY10036

3

15 NY PBS 0.064 / NW THE 3 DAG CONDOMINIUM 305 EAST 47TH STREET, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

15 NY SPILLS 0.064 / NW 3 DAG PLAZA 305 EAST 47TH ST, MANHATTAN, NY 3

15 NY SPILLS 0.064 / NW Spill Number 0313627 305 EAST 47TH STREET, MANHATTAN, NY 3

15 NY SPILLS 0.064 / NW 305 EAST 47TH STREET \/ NE 305 E. 47TH ST, NEW YORK, NY 3

15 FRS 0.064 / NW 305-313 E 47 ST ASSOC 305 EAST 47TH ST, MANHATTAN, NY10017-2303 3

16 FRS 0.064 / SW CON EDISON - VS 1815 345 E. 46TH ST., NEW YORK, NY10017 3

17 FRS 0.064 / SW
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 9018 344 E 46TH ST SB 9018, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

18 FRS 0.066 / NE
866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA, MANHATTAN,
BOROUGH OF, NY10017

3

19 FRS 0.067 / NE
MENDIK REALTY - 866 UN PLAZA 866 UN PLZ - BASEMENT, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

20 FRS 0.068 / SW
330 EAST 46TH STREET BUILDING 330 EAST 46TH STREET, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

21 NY CBS 0.069 / E 866 U.N.PLAZA ASSOCIATES 866 U.N.PLAZA, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

22 RCRA-NON 0.072 / NW CON EDISON MANHOLE: 9392 322 E 48TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3
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REPORT FINDINGS
MAP ID DATABASE DISTANCE/DIRECTION SITE NAME AND ADDRESS TIER

22 NY PBS 0.072 / NW SINGAPORE CHANCERY 318-322 EAST 48TH ST, New York, NY10017 3

22 FRS 0.072 / NW CON EDISON MANHOLE: 9392 322 E 48TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

23 RCRA-NON 0.072 / SW CON EDISON - VS 1815 345 E. 46TH ST., NEW YORK, NY10017 3

23 NY SPILLS 0.072 / SW V1815 339-353 E 46TH ST, MANHATTAN, NY 3

23 NY SPILLS 0.072 / SW VAULT #V1815 345 EAST 46TH ST, MANHATTAN, NY 3

23 ERNS 0.072 / SW Array 345 EAST 46TH STREET, MANHATTAN, NY 3

24 RCRA-GEN 0.073 / S U N PLAZA 823 1ST AVE, NEW YORK, NY10017-3518 3

25 FRS 0.073 / SW
333 EAST 46 STREET APARTMENT CORP 333 E 46TH ST, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

26 NY PBS 0.075 / SW AMBASSADOR EAST 330 EAST 46TH STREET, New York, NY10017 3

27 FRS 0.075 / SW
CON EDISION - V6187 348 E 46TH ST. 348 E 46TH ST., NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

28 RCRA-GEN 0.077 / NW HERTZ CORP THE 310 E 48TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017-1747 3

28 NY PBS 0.077 / NW HERTZ RENT A CAR 310 EAST 48TH STREET, New York, NY10017 3

28 NY SPILLS 0.077 / NW 310 E 48TH ST\/HERTZ 310 E 48TH ST, NEW YORK, NY 3

28 FRS 0.077 / NW HERTZ CORP THE 310 E 48TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017-1747 3

29 NY PBS 0.078 / NE BEEKMAN TOWER 5 MITCHELL PLACE, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

29 FRS 0.078 / NE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 53227 868 1ST AVE, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

30 RCRA-NON 0.079 / W V1815 339 E 46TH STREET, NEW YORK CITY, NY10017 3

30 FRS 0.079 / W V1815 339 E 46TH STREET, NEW YORK CITY, NY10017 3

31 RCRA-NON 0.08 / W CON EDISON 322 E 47TH ST FRONT OF, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

31 FRS 0.08 / W CON EDISON 322 E 47TH ST FRONT OF, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

32 FRS 0.08 / SW CON EDISON 317 E 46TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

33 RCRA-NON 0.081 / SW
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 9018 344 E 46TH ST SB 9018, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

34 FRS 0.081 / NE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 53228 870 1ST AVE, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

35 NY PBS 0.082 / N 350 EST 49 ST 350 EAST 49TH ST, New York, NY10017 3

36 FRS 0.082 / NW
HERTZ GARAGE-308-316 E 48TH ST 308-316 E 48TH STREET,
MANHATTAN, NY10017

3

37 RCRA-NON 0.083 / NE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 53227 868 1ST AVE, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

38 NY SPILLS 0.085 / NE APARTMENT BUILDING 10 MITCHELL PLACE, NEW YORK, NY 3

39 FRS 0.085 / SW
CARLYLE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 340 EAST 46TH STREET, NEW
YORK, NY10017-3003

3

40 NY SPILLS 0.085 / W CURB\/ HESS BUILDING 333 EAST 46TH ST, MANHATEN, NY 3

40 NY SPILLS 0.085 / W APARTMENT BUILDING 333 EAST 46TH ST, MANHATTAN, NY 3

41 FRS 0.085 / W V6214 305 E.46 STREET, NEW YORK CITY, NY10017 3

42 FRS 0.086 / NE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 9569 346 E 49TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

42 FRS 0.086 / NE CON EDISON - MANHOLE 9562 349 E 49TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

43 NY PBS 0.088 / SW THE BELMONT 320 EAST 46TH STREET, New York, NY10017 3
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REPORT FINDINGS
MAP ID DATABASE DISTANCE/DIRECTION SITE NAME AND ADDRESS TIER

44 RCRA-NON 0.089 / NW CON EDISON VAULT: 5226 317 E 48 ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

44 RCRA-GEN 0.089 / NW CON EDISON - MANHOLE 9384 317-323 E 48TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

44 FRS 0.089 / NW CON EDISON VAULT: 5226 317 E 48 ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

44 FRS 0.089 / NW CON EDISON - MANHOLE 9384 317-323 E 48TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

45 FRS 0.09 / N CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 9566 330 E 49TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

46 NY SPILLS 0.09 / W CARLYLE CONSTRUCTION 330 E. 46TH ST., MANHATTAN, NY 3

46 FRS 0.09 / W
333 EAST 46 STREET APARTMENT CORP 333 E 46TH ST, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

47 NY SPILLS 0.091 / NE
TRAFFIC ACCIDENT AND SPILLTO SEWER 883 FIRST AVENUE,
MANHATTAN, NY

3

47 FRS 0.091 / NE
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 55225 E 49TH ST & 1ST AVE, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

48 NY PBS 0.092 / N WEIL-BLUM PARTNERSHIP 320 E 49TH ST, New York, NY10017 3

49 RCRA-NON 0.092 / N CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 9569 346 E 49TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

50 RCRA-GEN 0.096 / N CON EDISON - MANHOLE 9562 349 E 49TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

50 FRS 0.096 / N CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 9566 326 E 49TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

51 RCRA-NON 0.097 / W CON EDISON 317 E 46TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

51 NY PBS 0.097 / W ALBANO 305 EAST 46TH STREET, New York, NY10017 3

51 NY PBS 0.097 / W
333 EAST 46TH ST. APT. CORP. 319-333 EAST 46TH STREET, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

51 FRS 0.097 / W 305 E 46TH ST BLDG 305 E 46TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

51 FRS 0.097 / W
305 EAST 46TH STREET NYC LLC 305 E 46TH ST - MAIN FLOOR FRONT,
NEW YORK, NY10017

3

52 NY PBS 0.098 / NE
349 EAST 49TH ST TENANTS CORP. 349 EAST 49TH ST, New York,
NY10022

3

53 NY PBS 0.098 / W TURTLE BAY TOWERS 310 EAST 46TH STREET, New York, NY10017 3

54 FRS 0.098 / NE
MANHATTAN EAST SUITE HOTEL - MITCHELL PL 3 MITCHELL PLACE,
NEW YORK, NY10017

3

55 RCRA-NON 0.1 / W CON EDISON 320 E 46TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

55 NY SPILLS 0.1 / W COMMERCIAL BLDG\/APT BLDG 320 EAST 46TH ST, MANHATTAN, NY 3

55 NY SPILLS 0.1 / W BASEMENT 320 E 46TH ST, MANHATTAN, NY 3

56 NY PBS 0.101 / NW
MARLO TOWERS OWNERS INC 301 EAST 48TH STREET, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

56 FRS 0.101 / NW MARLO TOWERS OWNERS INC 301 E 48TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

57 FRS 0.103 / W THE BELMONT 320 E 46TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

57 FRS 0.103 / W CON EDISON 320 E 46TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

58 RCRA-NON 0.104 / N CON EDISON 335 E 49TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10022 3

58 NY PBS 0.104 / N
333 EAST 49TH PARTNERS LP 333 EAST 49TH STREET, New York,
NY10022

3

59 RCRA-NON 0.104 / N CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 9566 330 E 49TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3
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REPORT FINDINGS
MAP ID DATABASE DISTANCE/DIRECTION SITE NAME AND ADDRESS TIER

60 RCRA-NON 0.105 / N CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 9566 326 E 49TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

60 NY PBS 0.105 / N RESIDENTIAL BLDG 310 EAST 49TH ST, New York, NY10017 3

61 RCRA-NON 0.108 / SW CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 8821 333 E 45TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

61 RCRA-NON 0.108 / SW CON EDISON MANHOLE: 8822 333 E 45TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

62 FRS 0.108 / NE
CON EDISON MANHOLE: 9573 434 E 49TH ST FRONT OF, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

63 RCRA-NON 0.11 / NW CON EDISON NS E 42ND ST 113 FEET E OF, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

64 NY PBS 0.11 / W
ENVOY TOWERS ASSOCIATES 300 EAST 46TH STREET, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

65 RCRA-NON 0.112 / SW CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 8821 325 E 45TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

66 RCRA-GEN 0.112 / W
CON EDISON - MANHOLE M54367 E 47TH ST & 2ND AVE INT, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

66 FRS 0.112 / W
CON EDISON - MANHOLE M54367 E 47TH ST & 2ND AVE INT, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

67 NY PBS 0.113 / SW 321 E 45 ST 321 EAST 45TH STREET, New York, NY10017 3

68 NY SPILLS 0.113 / W RESIDENTIAL MULTI DWELLING 310 EAST 46 ST, NEW YORK CITY, NY 3

69 RCRA-NON 0.114 / W V6214 305 E.46 STREET, NEW YORK CITY, NY10017 3

69 RCRA-GEN 0.114 / W 305 BRG IMICO LLC 305 E 46TH ST - 7TH FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

69 NY SPILLS 0.114 / W ABOVE GROUND TANK 305 EAST 46TH STREET, MANHATTEN, NY 3

69 FRS 0.114 / W
ROCKROSE DEVELOPMENT CORP 310 EAST 46TH STREET, NEW YORK,
NY10017-3002

3

69 FRS 0.114 / W ENVOY TOWERS 300 EAST 46TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

69 FRS 0.114 / W 305 BRG IMICO LLC 305 E 46TH ST - 7TH FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

70 FRS 0.115 / N 309 E 49TH ST BUILDING 309 E 49TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

71 RCRA-NON 0.116 / SW CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 8820 321 E 45TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

72 FRS 0.116 / NW
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 59377 230 E 48TH ST & 2ND AVE, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

72 FRS 0.116 / NW
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 9378 244 E 48TH ST & 2ND AVE, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

72 FRS 0.116 / NW
CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 9367 211 E 48TH ST & 2ND AVE, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

72 FRS 0.116 / NW
CON EDISON MANHOLE: 9392 318-22 E 48TH ST & 2ND AVE, NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

73 FRS 0.116 / SW CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 8821 333 E 45TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

73 FRS 0.116 / SW CON EDISON MANHOLE: 8822 333 E 45TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

74 NY SPILLS 0.116 / W
XFMR IN VAULT 6214 IS LEAKING - 15 GAL IN FRONT OF 305 EAST 46
STREET, MANHATTAN, NY

3

75 RCRA-NON 0.117 / NW CON EDISON 893 2ND AVE & E 47TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

75 FRS 0.117 / NW CON EDISON 893 2ND AVE & E 47TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

76 RCRA-NON 0.117 / S V2649 322 E.45 ST., NEW YORK CITY, NY10017 3

76 FRS 0.117 / S VT3370 1ST AVENUE E\/O E 45TH STREET G, NEW YORK CITY, NY10017 3
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REPORT FINDINGS
MAP ID DATABASE DISTANCE/DIRECTION SITE NAME AND ADDRESS TIER

77 FRS 0.117 / S V2649 322 E.45 ST., NEW YORK CITY, NY10017 3

78 RCRA-NON 0.119 / SW CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 8820 319 E 45TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

79 FRS 0.119 / NW CON EDISON MANHOLE 54384 297 E 48TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

80 NY PBS 0.12 / NE STEWART HALL INC. 10 MITCHELL PLACE, New York, NY10022 3

81 FRS 0.12 / E 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA 866 UN PLAZA, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

82 FRS 0.121 / SW CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 8820 321 E 45TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

83 FRS 0.122 / S
801 UNITED NATIONS PL BUILDING 801 UNITED NATIONS PL, NEW YORK
CITY, NY10017-3504

3

84 RCRA-NON 0.123 / NW CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 54391 912 2ND AVE, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

85 RCRA-NON 0.123 / NW
SASSOON ADVANCED MATERIALS INC 885 2ND AVE, NEW YORK,
NY10017-4707

3

85 FRS 0.123 / NW
SASSOON ADVANCED MATERIALS INC 885 2ND AVE, NEW YORK,
NY10017-4707

3

85 FRS 0.123 / NW
RENEWAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 885 2ND AVE., NEW YORK,
NY10017

3

86 NY SPILLS 0.123 / S US MISSION TO UN 799 FIRST AVE, MANHATTAN, NY 3

87 NY PBS 0.124 / N 309 E 49TH STREET 309 EAST 49TH STREET, New York, NY10022 3

88 RCRA-NON 0.124 / NW CON EDISON MANHOLE 54384 297 E 48TH ST, NEW YORK, NY10017 3

89 NY SPILLS 0.124 / W 300 EAST 46TH ST\/MANH 300 EAST 46TH STREET, NEW YORK CITY, NY 3

89 NY SPILLS 0.124 / W 300 E 46TH ST 300 E 46TH ST, NYC, NY 3

90 FRS 0.125 / NW TURTLE BAY CLEANERS 911 2ND AVENUE, NEW YORK, NY10017-1503 3

Databases Identified

Databases Description

RCRA-GEN - RCRA Generators List

ASTM E1527-13 3.2.74 defines the RCRA generators list as a list
kept by EPA of those persons or entities that generate hazardous
wastes as defined and regulated by RCRA. The Environmental
Protection Agency regulates Hazardous Waste Generators. They
are classified by the quantity of waste generated: Small Quantity
Generator (SQG), Large Quantity Generator (LQG), and
Conditionally Exempt SQG (CESQG).

ERNS - Emergency Response
Notification System

ASTM E1527-13 3.2.34 defines the ERNS list as EPA’s emergency
response notification system list of reported CERCLA hazardous
substance releases or spills in quantities greater than the reportable
quantity, as maintained at the National Response Center.
Notification requirements for such releases or spills are codified in
40 CFR Parts 302 and 355.
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Databases Identified

Databases Description

FRS - Facility Registration System

A centrally managed database that identifies facilities, sites or
places subject to environmental regulations or of environmental
interest. FRS incorporates information from program national
systems, state master facility records, data collected from EPA's
Central Data Exchange registrations and data management
personnel. FRS provides a single integrated source of
comprehensive (air, water and waste) environmental information
about facilities, sites or places. EPA's Office of Information
Collection in the Office of Environmental Information is the
organization responsible for implementation and management of
FRS.

RCRA-NON - RCRA Non Generators These Sites are listed in the RCRA System as Non Generators.

NY PBS - NY Petroleum Bulk Storage
(PBS) Database

The PBS program applies to facilities that store more than 1,100
gallons of petroleum in aboveground and underground storage
tanks or 110 gallons in individual underground storage tanks, with
some exceptions. All tanks for the storage of petroleum at facilities
must be registered with the DEC and managed in compliance with
applicable regulations for the storage and handling of petroleum.

NY CBS - NY Chemical Bulk Storage
(CBS) Database

The Chemical Bulk Storage (CBS) program applies to facilities that
store a "hazardous substance" listed in 6 NYCRR Part 597 in an
aboveground storage tank larger than 185 gallons, any size
underground storage tank, with some exceptions, or in a non-
stationary tank used to store 1,000 kg or more for a period of 90
consecutive days or more. All regulated tanks at facilities must be
registered with the Department of Environmental Conservation and
managed in compliance with applicable regulations for the storage
and handling of hazardous substances.

NY SPILLS - New York Spills Information
Database

The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation,
Spill Prevention & Response Data Section collects data on spills
reported to NY DEC as required by one or more of the following:
Article 12 of the Navigation Law, 6 NYCRR Section 613.8 (from
PBS regs), or 6 NYCRR Section 595.2 (from CBS regs). It includes
spills active as of April 1, 1986, as well as spills occurring since that
date.
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Mapped Records
Following 143 records found within immediate area of 303 E 47th St, New York, New York 10017 New York

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 54162

MAP ID:

1
ADDRESS 771 1ST AVE

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110062945005 DIST/DIR: 0.03 / E

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110062945005

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

03-DEC-14 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110062945005

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004481511 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 53223

MAP ID:

2
ADDRESS 863 1ST AVE

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004274544NY DIST/DIR: 0.036 / NE

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004274544 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: ROBERT LINDELOF

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 917-559-3860

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2017-07-28

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

New York Spills Information Database
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HAZARD SITE 47 TH ST\/ MADISON

MAP ID:

3
ADDRESS 47 TH ST

MANHATTEN NY

GOVT ID: 0806208 DIST/DIR: 0.041 / SE

SpillNo: 0806208 SiteID: 403473

Spill Date: 2008-08-30 21:00:00 Rcvd Date: 2008-09-02 21:55:00

Source: Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other Close Date: 2008-09-03 00:00:00

Caller Remark: Dispatch called R2 Spills; call not returned. DEC Remark: Data Not Reported

SpillNo: 0806208 MaterialName: raw sewage

Quantity: 200.00 Units: G

Recovered: Data Not Reported Soil: False

Air: True Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: True

ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False

RCRA Generators List

HAZARD SITE U N PIECE CLEANERS

MAP ID:

4
ADDRESS 865 FIRST AVE

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYD981140098NY DIST/DIR: 0.046 / NE

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYD981140098 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: ROBERT DIANDREA

CONTACT ADDRESS: 865 FIRST AVE CONTACT PHONE: 212-319-1327

Generator Status: VSG DATE RECEIVED: 2007-01-01

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 53223

MAP ID:

5
ADDRESS 863 1ST AVE

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110055421529 DIST/DIR: 0.05 / NE



Job Number: MPP140 Page: 11

2021-01-30 16:55:20

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110055421529

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

30-JUL-13 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110055421529

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004274544 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE APARTMENT BUILDING

MAP ID:

6
ADDRESS 324 EAST 48TH STREET

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 1304755 DIST/DIR: 0.05 / NW

SpillNo: 1304755 SiteID: 485296

Spill Date:
2013-07-31
14:00:00

Rcvd Date: 2013-07-31 16:39:00

Source: Vessel Close Date: 2015-08-04 00:00:00

Caller
Remark:

Castle oil cleaned
up the 8 gal that
leached into the
basement.

DEC
Remark:

Spoke with Soraya.She told me that Castle oil told her the tank was leaking, but she
does not think so. She hired a contractor to do a tightness testing and assess the tank
situation.(sr) 5/29/14 - Austin - Reassigned from Rahman to Mahat - end 6/17/14:
Mahat Contacted Vinney ( Plumber @ 718.886.4500 cell : 917.928.8038 ) inquiring
more about the spill and tank removal process. He was away from the desk hence a
message was left for him to call back. 4/1/15: Mahat DEC Mahat taked to the Property
manager and asked her to provide the paper work for the spill closure. 8/4/15: Mahat
DEC Mahat contacted the Property manager for the clean up confirmation. DEC Mahat
also contacted Mr. Vinney confirming the clean up. No other resources were impacted
hence, no further investigation is warranted by the Department.

SpillNo: 1304755 MaterialName: #2 fuel oil

Quantity: 8.00 Units: G

Recovered: Data Not Reported Soil: False

Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: False

ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False

RCRA Non Generators
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HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 9388

MAP ID:

7
ADDRESS 341 E 48TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004274460NY DIST/DIR: 0.054 / N

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004274460 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: MICHAEL EGAN

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 212-894-9459

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2017-07-28

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 9388

MAP ID:

7
ADDRESS 341 E 48TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110055456974 DIST/DIR: 0.054 / N

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110055456974

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

30-JUL-13 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110055456974

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004274460 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON - MANHOLE 56722

MAP ID:

8
ADDRESS E 48TH ST & 1ST AVE INT

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110070433505 DIST/DIR: 0.055 / E

FEDERAL AGENCY NAME: Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110070433505



Job Number: MPP140 Page: 13

2021-01-30 16:55:20

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER, LQG

RECORD CREATE DATE: 31-DEC-18 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070433505

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP005023593 LQG

BR NYP005023593 HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE 865 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA CONDO

MAP ID:

9
ADDRESS 865 FIRST AVENUE

New York NY 10017

GOVT ID: 2-292044 DIST/DIR: 0.061 / NE

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

13267 2-292044 11986 001 1 1 7/31/1930 0:00:00 7000 01
Data Not
Reported

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE VS #5453

MAP ID:

10
ADDRESS 401 EAST 48 STREET

MANHATTAN NY

GOVT ID: 0609435 DIST/DIR: 0.061 / E

SpillNo: 0609435 SiteID: 373680

Spill Date: 2006-11-16 11:40:00 Rcvd Date: 2006-11-16 12:12:00

Source: Institutional, Educational, Gov., Other Close Date: 2009-08-18 11:12:00

Caller Remark:
on 400 gallons of waters: no to 5 questions: clean up
pending removal of transfromer and grouinding feeder
coned # 203342

DEC Remark:
08/18/09 - See eDocs for Con Ed report
detailing cleanup and closure. 203342. see
eDocs

SpillNo: 0609435 MaterialName: transformer oil

Quantity: 1.00 Units: G

Recovered: .00 Soil: True

Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: False

ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False
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RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 9389

MAP ID:

11
ADDRESS 318 E 48TH ST & 2ND AVE

NEW YORK NY 10019

GOVT ID: NYP004243606NY DIST/DIR: 0.062 / NW

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004243606 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: JEAN PIERRE

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: Data Not Reported

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2011-11-24

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE CONTAMINATED SOIL AT FUTURE SINGAPORE MISSION

MAP ID:

11
ADDRESS 318 EAST 48TH STREET

NEW YORK NY

GOVT ID: 1200844 DIST/DIR: 0.062 / NW

SpillNo: 1200844 SiteID: 463506

Spill
Date:

2012-04-26
09:00:00

Rcvd
Date:

2012-04-26 11:28:00

Source: Unknown
Close
Date:

2013-03-29 00:00:00
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Caller
Remark:

Clean up
underway

DEC
Remark:

4/26/12-Vought-Duty desk officer. Vought noted no PBS registration for site in PBS database. Called
Langan (Chris McMahon Ph:201-794-6900 email:cmcmahon@langan.com) and left message to
return call to DEC Vought to provide more info. 5/2/12-Vought-Received message from McMahon and
returned call and spoke to McMahon. There was a 550-gallon gasoline UST that was discovered
during site redevelopment. Site was an parking garage and will become a permanent Mission of
Singapore to the United States. Site building is removed and excavation for foundation taking place.
Excavation performed to 16' below sidewalk grade and site visit will be performed on Thursday. Tanks
located beneath site access ramp composed of demolition debris. Two additional tanks discovered
(assumed to be 550-gallon) and removal activities of tank and site access ramp will begin. Tanks filled
with water and no signs of piping or dispenser islands. Development depth will also be 16'bg. Perched
groundwater in excavation but did not extend for more than 10' laterally. Foundation construction
already began. No city involvement on site. Letter should be sent to: Permanent Mission of Singapore
to the United Nations Attn: Suzie Tan 231 East 51st Street New York, NY 10022 Email:
suzie_tan@mfa.gov.sg Ph: (212)826-0840x102 Vought called and spoke to Suzie Tan and noted that
if contaminated soil present at new foundation depth than the development schduled may be hindered
by need for submittal to and review of SSDS plans by DOH. Vought sent via mail and email, and
added to E-docs letter including requirements of:1)no development until approval of RAP
2)delineation of soil and groundwater contamination (if applicable) 3)collection of endpoint samples
4)submission of SSDS and/or moisture mitigation efforts 5)submission of PBS registration. 5/7/12-
Vought-Onsite meeting cancelled by DEC. No site visit as soil conditions suggesting removal of all
contamination. Excavation will proceed and endpoint samples collected today and report will be
submitted 6/15/12. 5/15/12-Vought-Received call from and spoke to McMahon and they excavated
28x36x3' deep and have collected eight endpoint samples. Results are non-detect or below
Unrestricted SCOS except for one sample which had ethybenzene of 1600ppb and 4610ppb xylene.
Additional excavation will performed as well as collection of 3-4 endpoint samples. Graceprepruf
moisture barrier will be installed as well as 3' thick concrete slab due to soil conditions. McMahon will
submit endpoint samples, site plan and vapor/moisture mitigation techniques via email to Vought for
Vought to review and possibly issue no ojections to development email. 6/19/12-Vought-Received
email from McMahon on 5/23 that noted As discussed, the Future Mission of Singapore is providing
you with the preliminary results of our UST/Spill Closure Investigation. On behalf of the Mission of
Singapore, Langan completed the removal of three 550-gallon USTs that were found abandoned and
encased in concrete. Additionally, due to the presence of petroleum impacts, the over excavation of
approximately 855-tons of petroleum impacted soil and ramp material that was disposed of at off-site
at Soil Safe of Logan Township, New Jersey as petroleum impacted non-hazardous material. The
number of tons of material disposed of are skewed high due to the removal and off-site disposal of the
entire site access ramp as non-hazardous material at the same facility. The petroleum impacted area
measured approximately 55-feet by 30-feet, the southern half of which was excavated to a depth of
approximately 3.5-feet below current site grade and the northern half was excavated to an
approximate depth of 6-feet below current site grade. Based on a conversion factor of 1.5 tons per
cubic yard it is estimated that approximately 435-tons of the 855-tons were the result of the impacts
associated with the former USTs. No groundwater was observed during over-excavation activities.As
shown on the attached figure, Langan following over excavation activities Langan collected 12 post-
excavation soil samples (not including appropriate QA/QC field blank and blind duplicate samples)
that were sent to Accutest Laboratories for SVOC and VOC analysis in accordance with the CP-51,
fuel oil and gasoline combined list. Based on the final results for PE-1 through PE-13 there were no
exceedances to the NYSDEC Unrestricted Use Objectives with exception of the sample collected at
PE-4, these results are shown on the attached Table. PE-4 was collected as a sidewall sample that
was subsequently removed as part as part of the northern portion of the impacted soil removal
activities. As identified in our previous conversations, the planned site redevelopment specifies that a
waterproofing membrane be installed on all slab and basement walls. As identified in the attached
Section 007175

SpillNo: 1200844 MaterialName: gasoline

Quantity: Data Not Reported Units: Array

Recovered: Data Not Reported Soil: True

Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: False

ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False

Facility Registration System
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HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 9389

MAP ID:

11
ADDRESS 318 E 48TH ST & 2ND AVE

NEW YORK NY 10019

GOVT ID: 110044984309 DIST/DIR: 0.062 / NW

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110044984309

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

20-MAR-12 LAST UPDATE DATE: 29-MAR-14

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110044984309

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004243606 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE U N PIECE CLEANERS

MAP ID:

12
ADDRESS 865 FIRST AVE

NEW YORK NY 10017-1803

GOVT ID: 110004400942 DIST/DIR: 0.062 / NE

FEDERAL AGENCY NAME: Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110004400942

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES:
AIR MINOR, CESQG, STATE MASTER, UNSPECIFIED
UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE DATE: 01-MAR-00 LAST UPDATE DATE: 04-MAR-16

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110004400942

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYD981140098 CESQG

FIS 2-6204-00178 STATE MASTER

AIRS/AFS 36061R1501 AIR MINOR

AIR NY0000002620400178 AIR MINOR

RCRA Non Generators
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HAZARD SITE MENDIK REALTY - 866 UN PLAZA

MAP ID:

13
ADDRESS 866 UN PLZ - BASEMENT

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NY0000878660NY DIST/DIR: 0.063 / E

EPA HANDLER ID#: NY0000878660 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: JOE BELLINA

CONTACT ADDRESS: 866 UN PLZ - BASEMENT CONTACT PHONE: 212-752-0875

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2007-01-01

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE 321 E 48TH ST

MAP ID:

14
ADDRESS 321 E 48TH ST

New York NY 10017

GOVT ID: 2-327794 DIST/DIR: 0.064 / N

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

15324 2-327794 20111 001 1 1 1/9/1962 0:00:00 10000 01
Data Not
Reported

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 9174

MAP ID:

15
ADDRESS 305 E 47TH ST E OF 5TH AVE FRONT OF

NEW YORK NY 10036

GOVT ID: NYP004257788NY DIST/DIR: 0.064 / NW

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004257788 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: JOSE MONTALVO

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 212-427-1331

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2017-07-28

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N
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ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE THE 3 DAG CONDOMINIUM

MAP ID:

15
ADDRESS 305 EAST 47TH STREET

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 2-606062 DIST/DIR: 0.064 / NW

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

27927 2-606062 60903 01 1 3 Data Not Reported 11000 01 10/1/2001 0:00:00

27927 2-606062 62819 02 1 1 12/27/2001 0:00:00 7500 01
Data Not
Reported

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE 3 DAG PLAZA

MAP ID:

15
ADDRESS 305 EAST 47TH ST

MANHATTAN NY

GOVT ID: 0106894 DIST/DIR: 0.064 / NW

SpillNo: 0106894 SiteID: 294444

Spill
Date:

2001-10-01
16:00:00

Rcvd
Date:

2001-10-03 11:02:00

Source:
Institutional,
Educational,
Gov., Other

Close
Date:

2002-01-21 00:00:00

Caller
Remark:

caller notified of
spill in basment
from leak in tank.
caller is
supervising
cleanup.

DEC
Remark:

Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was GOERTZ/TIPPLE/VOUGHT
10/3/01: On this date, K.Goertz inspected the site. Goertz met with the super; Dave Pilchuk,
who described what had happenned, what was done, and what was going to be done. The oil
which leaked from the tank, spilled onto the concrete floow, but this floor contained several
drains which led to a sump pit which discharges to the sewer. Fortunately, there has been no
precipitation over the last few days, so the sump pump did not discharge any oil to the sewer.
The sump pump has been deactivated until the cleanup has reched its conclusion. Emteque
was hired to supervise the cleanup. John Raguso (212-631-9000) arrived on site immediately
after Goertz's inspection. They will continue to vacuum up remaining oil in the sump, and
steam clean impacted areas. Mr.Raguso will take pictures at various staged of the cleanup
and will forward a report to M. Tipple at the conclusion of the remediation. As of today, there
does not seem to be any environmental impact as a result of this spill. (KG) 10/5/01: K.Goertz
phoned John Reguso. He said cleanup is complete, and the basement looks better than it did
before the spill occurred. He has taken several photos and will be sending a report to Michelle
Tibble next week. (KG) 01/21/2002-VOUGHT-Received report from Emteque on 11/9/02.
Eastmond & Sons did cleanup via vacuum truck by removing 100 gallons of product from the
sump pit and 1000 gallons from the containment room floor and tank room. Room cleaned via
degreaser. 11,000 gallon AST rusted beyond repair and was replaced with 7500 gallon AST.
PBS application received 1/6/2002. Spill closed 1/21/2002.

SpillNo: 0106894 MaterialName: #6 fuel oil

Quantity: 1000.00 Units: G

Recovered: .00 Soil: True
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Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: False

ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE Spill Number 0313627

MAP ID:

15
ADDRESS 305 EAST 47TH STREET

MANHATTAN NY

GOVT ID: 0313627 DIST/DIR: 0.064 / NW

SpillNo: 0313627 SiteID: 324701

Spill Date: 2004-03-12 07:00:00 Rcvd Date: 2004-03-12 09:12:00

Source:
Institutional, Educational, Gov.,
Other

Close Date: 2004-05-06 00:00:00

Caller Remark:
BURST PIPE AND HE WILL BE
FIXING AND CLEANING UP OIL
SPILL:

DEC Remark:

Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
TIPPLE 3/12/04 Tipple met Raguso at site, majority of spill had been
cleaned and drummed. Sump pit and drainage pipes to be cleaned
and liquids removed later Friday. Broken pipe repaired. 5/6/04 tipple
reviewed submittal//site visit observed clean.

SpillNo: 0313627 MaterialName: #6 fuel oil

Quantity: 75.00 Units: G

Recovered: .00 Soil: True

Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: False

ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE 305 EAST 47TH STREET \/ NE

MAP ID:

15
ADDRESS 305 E. 47TH ST

NEW YORK NY

GOVT ID: 8701653 DIST/DIR: 0.064 / NW

SpillNo: 8701653 SiteID: 324343

Spill Date: 1987-05-27 18:00:00 Rcvd Date: 1987-05-27 18:00:00

Source: Unknown Close Date: 1992-01-01 00:00:00

Caller Remark:
HERTZ ON EAST 48TH STREET SEEMS TO BE THE SPILLER. THEIR TANKS
WERE RELINED A MONTH PRIOR TO THIS INCIDENT. PREV. ASSIGNED TO
SULLIVAN & BATTISTA

DEC Remark: Data Not Reported
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SpillNo: 8701653 MaterialName: gasoline

Quantity: -1.00 Units: G

Recovered: .00 Soil: False

Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: True Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: False

ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE 305-313 E 47 ST ASSOC

MAP ID:

15
ADDRESS 305 EAST 47TH ST

MANHATTAN NY 10017-2303

GOVT ID: 110019825527 DIST/DIR: 0.064 / NW

FEDERAL AGENCY NAME: Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110019825527

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES:
AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR, STATE MASTER,
UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE DATE: 22-NOV-04 LAST UPDATE DATE: 05-FEB-16

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110019825527

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

AIR NY0000002620400354 AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR

RCRAINFO NYP004257788 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

FIS 2-6204-00354 STATE MASTER

AIRS/AFS 36061R7374 AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON - VS 1815

MAP ID:

16
ADDRESS 345 E. 46TH ST.

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110021016452 DIST/DIR: 0.064 / SW

FEDERAL AGENCY NAME: Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110021016452

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES:
HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER,
UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE DATE: 05-MAY-05 LAST UPDATE DATE: 10-SEP-10
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FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110021016452

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004111217 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

BR NYP004111217 HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 9018

MAP ID:

17
ADDRESS 344 E 46TH ST SB 9018

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110043423097 DIST/DIR: 0.064 / SW

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110043423097

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

14-APR-11 LAST UPDATE DATE: 29-MAR-14

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110043423097

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004200069 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA

MAP ID:

18
ADDRESS 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA

MANHATTAN, BOROUGH OF NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110009826037 DIST/DIR: 0.066 / NE

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110009826037

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: ICIS-NPDES NON-MAJOR

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

01-MAR-00 LAST UPDATE DATE: 07-DEC-15

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110009826037

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

NPDES NY0201120 ICIS-NPDES NON-MAJOR
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Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE MENDIK REALTY - 866 UN PLAZA

MAP ID:

19
ADDRESS 866 UN PLZ - BASEMENT

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110004320324 DIST/DIR: 0.067 / NE

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110004320324

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

01-MAR-00 LAST UPDATE DATE: 29-DEC-14

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110004320324

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NY0000878660 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE 330 EAST 46TH STREET BUILDING

MAP ID:

20
ADDRESS 330 EAST 46TH STREET

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110019824154 DIST/DIR: 0.068 / SW

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110019824154

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: STATE MASTER

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

22-NOV-04 LAST UPDATE DATE: 29-JUN-13

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110019824154

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

FIS 2-6204-00638 STATE MASTER

NY Chemical Bulk Storage (CBS) Database

HAZARD SITE 866 U.N.PLAZA ASSOCIATES

MAP ID:

21
ADDRESS 866 U.N.PLAZA

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 2-000206 DIST/DIR: 0.069 / E
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SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

341173 2-000206 188841 001 5 3 5/1/1966 0:00:00 400 07
Data Not
Reported

341173 2-000206 188842 002 5 3 5/1/1966 0:00:00 400 07
Data Not
Reported

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON MANHOLE: 9392

MAP ID:

22
ADDRESS 322 E 48TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004296364NY DIST/DIR: 0.072 / NW

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004296364 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: JUAN RODRIGUEZ

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 347-865-5931

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2013-04-26

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE SINGAPORE CHANCERY

MAP ID:

22
ADDRESS 318-322 EAST 48TH ST

New York NY 10017

GOVT ID: 2-611936 DIST/DIR: 0.072 / NW

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

477398 2-611936 246781 001 5 3 Data Not Reported 550 01 4/23/2012 0:00:00

477398 2-611936 246782 002 5 3 Data Not Reported 550 01 5/4/2012 0:00:00

477398 2-611936 246783 003 5 3 Data Not Reported 550 01 5/4/2012 0:00:00

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON MANHOLE: 9392

MAP ID:

22
ADDRESS 322 E 48TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110055934565 DIST/DIR: 0.072 / NW
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FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110055934565

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

17-SEP-13 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110055934565

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004296364 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON - VS 1815

MAP ID:

23
ADDRESS 345 E. 46TH ST.

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004111217NY DIST/DIR: 0.072 / SW

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004111217 Land Type: M

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: ANTHONY DRUMMINGS

CONTACT ADDRESS: 4 IRVING PLACE CONTACT PHONE: 212-460-3770

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2004-02-27

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE V1815

MAP ID:

23
ADDRESS 339-353 E 46TH ST

MANHATTAN NY

GOVT ID: 0001391 DIST/DIR: 0.072 / SW

SpillNo: 0001391 SiteID: 258367

Spill Date: 2000-05-04 08:50:00 Rcvd Date: 2000-05-04 09:35:00

Source: Commercial/Industrial Close Date: 2001-05-30 00:00:00
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Caller
Remark:

ON 50GAL OF WATER -
CASE #131196

DEC
Remark:

Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was
O'CONNELL DEC INSPECTOR'S NOTES CON ED E2MIS REPORT
5-04-00 An oil spill of approximately 4gals. sitting atop 50 gals. of water
was found on the ground on feeder 29m64 in vault 1815. A PCB sample
was taken and sign #18307 hung. Lab Seq# 00-04408 PCB <1.00ppm
Cleanup scheduled for 2-15-01 3-15-01 12:15 Cleanup completed with
vactor truck. Structure de-greased with Bio Gen cleaner, tag removed.
This was a third party dumping spill. Lab result indicated PCb <1 no
aroclor.

SpillNo: 0001391 MaterialName: unknown petroleum

Quantity: 4.00 Units: G

Recovered: .00 Soil: True

Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: False

ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE VAULT #V1815

MAP ID:

23
ADDRESS 345 EAST 46TH ST

MANHATTAN NY

GOVT ID: 0301704 DIST/DIR: 0.072 / SW

SpillNo: 0301704 SiteID: 314620

Spill Date:
2003-05-16
16:45:00

Rcvd Date: 2003-05-16 17:55:00

Source: Unknown
Close
Date:

2004-02-10 00:00:00

Caller
Remark:

coned #148394 -
100 gallons in
the transformer
vault

DEC
Remark:

Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was FOLEY Con Ed e2mis
#148394: 05/16/03 17:15 hrs F Fernandez # 54132 of Manhattan #9 reported to N Muldoon
#18723 that @ 16:45 hrs at the location 345 E 46 St in Vault 1815 (westerly vault) while
responding to a customer complaint he found approx 100 gallons of unknown oil in the vault.
The source and cause of the spill are unknown possible bottom leak of transformer. There is
no water in the vault. At this time it is not known if there is a release to sewer or waterways
due to the fact the drain cannot be seen due to the amount of oil in vault. Two samples were
taken one for Oil ID and one for PCB. Spill tag # 33344 was installed. Cleanup pending
tanker and crews. 18:35 hrs. operating supenvisor i&a reported that bottom completley failure
at 18:20 hrs. ERT and DEC on location at this time. 23:30 hrs. v-1815 was partial clean,
Remove 355 gal. of oil from vault and 645 gal of water/oil mix from floor. Drain was cloged,
Cleanup pending transformer removal. Lab Sequence Number: 03-04117-001 PCB 6 ppm.
6/9/03 cleanup was completed as of 01:45. The Flush truck removed all the liquids. The
structure was double-washed with SLIX . The defective transformer was removed for the final
cleanup and a new 1,000 kVA transformer was installed during the mid-night shift on 6/9/03.

SpillNo: 0301704 MaterialName: unknown petroleum

Quantity: 100.00 Units: G

Recovered: .00 Soil: True

Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: False
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ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False

Emergency Response Notification System

HAZARD SITE Array

MAP ID:

23
ADDRESS 345 EAST 46TH STREET

MANHATTAN NY

GOVT ID: 645178 DIST/DIR: 0.072 / SW

RELEASE ID: 645178
DESCRIPTION OF
INCIDENT:

DISCOVERED 100 GALLONS OF UNKNOWN OIL IN TRANSFORMER VAULT
V1815 AT 1645 HOURS. AT 1824 UPON FURTHER INVESTIGATION IT WAS
DISCOVERED THAT ALL OF THE OIL FROM THE TRANSFORMER WAS
LOST (400 GALLONS). NO CURRENT PCB RESULTS ON THIS OIL.

TYPE OF
INCIDENT:

FIXED INCIDENT DATE TIME: 2003-05-16 16:45:00

MEDIA INTEREST: NONE
DESC REMEDIAL
ACTION:

MATERIAL SPILLED INTO SECONDARY CONTAINMENT, CLEAN UP
UNDERWAY, TRANSFORMER WILL BE REPLACED

RCRA Generators List

HAZARD SITE U N PLAZA

MAP ID:

24
ADDRESS 823 1ST AVE

NEW YORK NY 10017-3518

GOVT ID: NYR000144170NY DIST/DIR: 0.073 / S

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYR000144170 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: JOHN DIMARTINO

CONTACT ADDRESS: 72 ALLEN BLVD CONTACT PHONE: 800-300-8734

Generator Status: SQG DATE RECEIVED: 2007-02-02

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE 333 EAST 46 STREET APARTMENT CORP

MAP ID:

25
ADDRESS 333 E 46TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110019824350 DIST/DIR: 0.073 / SW
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FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110019824350

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: AIR MINOR, STATE MASTER

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

22-NOV-04 LAST UPDATE DATE: 05-FEB-16

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110019824350

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

FIS 2-6204-00356 STATE MASTER

AIRS/AFS 36061R5544 AIR MINOR

AIR NY0000002620400356 AIR MINOR

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE AMBASSADOR EAST

MAP ID:

26
ADDRESS 330 EAST 46TH STREET

New York NY 10017

GOVT ID: 2-110531 DIST/DIR: 0.075 / SW

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

3388 2-110531 4841 001 6 3 8/1/1975 0:00:00 10000 01 10/1/2006 0:00:00

3388 2-110531 221510 002 3 1 11/1/2006 0:00:00 10000 01 Data Not Reported

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISION - V6187

MAP ID:

27
ADDRESS 348 E 46TH ST. 348 E 46TH ST.

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110017264805 DIST/DIR: 0.075 / SW

FEDERAL AGENCY NAME: Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110017264805

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES:
HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER,
UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE DATE: 11-MAR-04 LAST UPDATE DATE: 13-SEP-10

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110017264805

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

BR NYP004073870 HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

RCRAINFO NYP004073870 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE
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RCRA Generators List

HAZARD SITE HERTZ CORP THE

MAP ID:

28
ADDRESS 310 E 48TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017-1747

GOVT ID: NYD986887313NY DIST/DIR: 0.077 / NW

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYD986887313 Land Type: Data Not Reported

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: Data Not Reported

CONTACT ADDRESS: 310 E 48TH ST CONTACT PHONE: Data Not Reported

Generator Status: VSG DATE RECEIVED: 2007-01-01

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE HERTZ RENT A CAR

MAP ID:

28
ADDRESS 310 EAST 48TH STREET

New York NY 10017

GOVT ID: 2-453293 DIST/DIR: 0.077 / NW

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

19843 2-453293 35752 001 5 6 1/1/1981 0:00:00 550 01 Data Not Reported

19843 2-453293 35753 002 5 6 1/1/1981 0:00:00 550 01 Data Not Reported

19843 2-453293 35754 003 5 6 1/1/1981 0:00:00 550 01 Data Not Reported

19843 2-453293 35755 004 5 6 1/1/1981 0:00:00 550 01 Data Not Reported

19843 2-453293 35756 005 5 1 3/1/1990 0:00:00 2500 06 Data Not Reported

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE 310 E 48TH ST\/HERTZ

MAP ID:

28
ADDRESS 310 E 48TH ST

NEW YORK NY

GOVT ID: 9201045 DIST/DIR: 0.077 / NW

SpillNo: 9201045 SiteID: 144005

Spill Date: 1987-05-01 12:00:00 Rcvd Date: 1987-05-01 12:00:00

Source: Commercial/Industrial Close Date: 1992-04-27 00:00:00
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Caller Remark: Data Not Reported DEC Remark: Data Not Reported

SpillNo: 9201045 MaterialName: gasoline

Quantity: -1.00 Units: L

Recovered: .00 Soil: True

Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: False

ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE HERTZ CORP THE

MAP ID:

28
ADDRESS 310 E 48TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017-1747

GOVT ID: 110004440846 DIST/DIR: 0.077 / NW

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110004440846

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: CESQG, UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

01-MAR-00 LAST UPDATE DATE: 17-OCT-17

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110004440846

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYD986887313 CESQG

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE BEEKMAN TOWER

MAP ID:

29
ADDRESS 5 MITCHELL PLACE

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 2-365033 DIST/DIR: 0.078 / NE

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

18524 2-365033 24462 001 1 1 6/1/1986 0:00:00 12300 01
Data Not
Reported

18524 2-365033 253824 002 3 1 4/1/1988 0:00:00 25 01
Data Not
Reported

Facility Registration System
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HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 53227

MAP ID:

29
ADDRESS 868 1ST AVE

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110055421501 DIST/DIR: 0.078 / NE

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110055421501

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

30-JUL-13 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110055421501

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004274494 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE V1815

MAP ID:

30
ADDRESS 339 E 46TH STREET

NEW YORK CITY NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004030342NY DIST/DIR: 0.079 / W

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004030342 Land Type: Data Not Reported

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: ANTHONY DRUMMINGS

CONTACT ADDRESS: CONSOLIDATED EDISON INC. CONTACT PHONE: 212-460-3770

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2001-01-03

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE V1815

MAP ID:

30
ADDRESS 339 E 46TH STREET

NEW YORK CITY NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110017256137 DIST/DIR: 0.079 / W
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FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110017256137

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

11-MAR-04 LAST UPDATE DATE: 09-AUG-10

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110017256137

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004030342 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON

MAP ID:

31
ADDRESS 322 E 47TH ST FRONT OF

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004197349NY DIST/DIR: 0.08 / W

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004197349 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: ANTHONY BUDA

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 917-440-1809

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2016-06-01

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON

MAP ID:

31
ADDRESS 322 E 47TH ST FRONT OF

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110041662803 DIST/DIR: 0.08 / W

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110041662803

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

02-AUG-10 LAST UPDATE DATE: 29-MAR-14
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FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110041662803

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004197349 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON

MAP ID:

32
ADDRESS 317 E 46TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110042409872 DIST/DIR: 0.08 / SW

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110042409872

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

03-DEC-10 LAST UPDATE DATE: 29-MAR-14

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110042409872

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004209571 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 9018

MAP ID:

33
ADDRESS 344 E 46TH ST SB 9018

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004200069NY DIST/DIR: 0.081 / SW

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004200069 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: DENNIS MICHAELIDES

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 718-204-4297

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2009-12-01

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N
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Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 53228

MAP ID:

34
ADDRESS 870 1ST AVE

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110055456992 DIST/DIR: 0.081 / NE

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110055456992

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

30-JUL-13 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110055456992

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004274502 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE 350 EST 49 ST

MAP ID:

35
ADDRESS 350 EAST 49TH ST

New York NY 10017

GOVT ID: 2-248207 DIST/DIR: 0.082 / N

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

9795 2-248207 10699 001 1 1
Data Not
Reported

2000 01
Data Not
Reported

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE HERTZ GARAGE-308-316 E 48TH ST

MAP ID:

36
ADDRESS 308-316 E 48TH STREET

MANHATTAN NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110019020414 DIST/DIR: 0.082 / NW

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110019020414

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: AIR MINOR, STATE MASTER

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

19-NOV-04 LAST UPDATE DATE: 05-FEB-16

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110019020414
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PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

FIS 2-6204-00031 STATE MASTER

AIR NY0000002620400031 AIR MINOR

AIRS/AFS 36061R5305 AIR MINOR

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 53227

MAP ID:

37
ADDRESS 868 1ST AVE

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004274494NY DIST/DIR: 0.083 / NE

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004274494 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: MICHAEL EGAN

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 212-894-9459

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2017-07-28

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE APARTMENT BUILDING

MAP ID:

38
ADDRESS 10 MITCHELL PLACE

NEW YORK NY

GOVT ID: 0610160 DIST/DIR: 0.085 / NE

SpillNo: 0610160 SiteID: 374545

Spill Date: 2006-12-07 05:30:00
Rcvd
Date:

2006-12-07 05:55:00

Source: Private Dwelling
Close
Date:

2006-12-08 00:00:00
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Caller
Remark:

DURING DELIVERY,
100 GAL LEAKED
OUT THROUGH VENT
ONTO STREET,
SIDEWALK AND INTO
STORM DRAINS.
CLEAN UP PENDING
ARRIVAL OF CREW.
OIL IS #6 BLOCK
HEATING OIL

DEC
Remark:

12/08/2006-Vought-Off hours responder. Vought repsonded to site with DEC Zhune.
Spill was #6 fuel oil that came out of vent pipe, ran down sidewalk and entered grate in
sidewalk that was used for ventilation for boiler room below. Oil went into boiler room
via grate and impacted concrete sump pit. Vought disconnected sump pit and notified
NYCDEP of discharge to sewer. Super in building is Marcelo Batista (212-355-1981)
and driver name (Hess) is Tony Rebimbaz. Spill amount approximately 40 gallons.
NYCDEP Haucon arrived on site and issued violation to Hess for discharge to sewer.
As per driver, petrometer read 3667 gallons and UST is 7500-gallons. Driver intended
to deliver 3000 gallons (to leave required 10% empty) and spill came out of vent at
2916 gallons. Super and Hess will be installing new petrometer. Hess hired Petroleum
Tank Cleaners who responded to the site and vacuumed out sump, applied adsorbent
material and powerwashed sidewalk. Spill closed by Vought due to spill on poured
concrete floor and no impact to soil or groundwater. 12/11/06-Vought-Received call
from John Birabaum (Orsid Realty 212-484-3773) and left message with summary and
closed spill status.

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CARLYLE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

MAP ID:

39
ADDRESS 340 EAST 46TH STREET

NEW YORK NY 10017-3003

GOVT ID: 110012646342 DIST/DIR: 0.085 / SW

FEDERAL AGENCY NAME: Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110012646342

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES:
CRITERIA AND HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT
INVENTORY

RECORD CREATE DATE: 30-AUG-02 LAST UPDATE DATE: 20-FEB-08

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

http://iaspub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110012646342

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

NEI NEINY061X1M5 CRITERIA AND HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT INVENTORY

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE CURB\/ HESS BUILDING

MAP ID:

40
ADDRESS 333 EAST 46TH ST

MANHATEN NY

GOVT ID: 0810044 DIST/DIR: 0.085 / W

SpillNo: 0810044 SiteID: 407553

Spill Date: 2008-12-09 05:50:00 Rcvd Date: 2008-12-09 05:34:00

Source: Commercial/Industrial Close Date: 2008-12-09 00:00:00

Caller Remark:
# 4 fuel oil spilled. Clean up in process. UPDATE - cross
reference spill #0810046

DEC Remark: Closed spill refered to spill # 0810046

SpillNo: 0810044 MaterialName: #4 fuel oil

Quantity: 25.00 Units: G

Recovered: Data Not Reported Soil: False
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Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: False

ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE APARTMENT BUILDING

MAP ID:

40
ADDRESS 333 EAST 46TH ST

MANHATTAN NY

GOVT ID: 0810046 DIST/DIR: 0.085 / W

SpillNo: 0810046 SiteID: 407555

Spill Date: 2008-12-09 06:30:00 Rcvd Date: 2008-12-09 07:37:00

Source: Private Dwelling Close Date: 2008-12-09 00:00:00

Caller
Remark:

Driver made a delivery to
the wrong address and
caused oil to spill onto the
sidewalk. Petroleum tank
cleaners enroute for clean
up. UPDATE - cross
reference spill #0810044

DEC
Remark:

12/09/08-Zhune spoke to Ray from Hess Oil. He said wrong address delivery
by mistake. 20 gallons of #2 oil went to the side walk. PTC are doing the clean
up. 12/09/08-Zhune called Joe from PTC (718) 624-4842 said my men just got
there. There is oil in the side walk and garage. We have to pump tank out they
put wrong oil into the tank. No drain, no soil impacted is all concrete. Call me at
in the afternoon by 1;00 to confirm clean up. 12/09/08 I responded to the site
being requested by DDO.PTC cleaned the spill on sidewalk by pressure
wash.No stain left on the street.I did not observe any spill in the tank
room.Tank is AST,8000 gallon.PTC was in process of vac out the #6 oil out of
the tank that was delivered by mistake and make the tank usable for storing #2
oil.Case closed.(sr)

SpillNo: 0810046 MaterialName: #2 fuel oil

Quantity: 20.00 Units: G

Recovered: Data Not Reported Soil: False

Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: False

ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE V6214

MAP ID:

41
ADDRESS 305 E.46 STREET

NEW YORK CITY NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110017263334 DIST/DIR: 0.085 / W

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110017263334

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported
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SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

11-MAR-04 LAST UPDATE DATE: 29-DEC-14

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110017263334

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004046900 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 9569

MAP ID:

42
ADDRESS 346 E 49TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110060206806 DIST/DIR: 0.086 / NE

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110060206806

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

22-JUL-14 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110060206806

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004407763 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON - MANHOLE 9562

MAP ID:

42
ADDRESS 349 E 49TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110069378355 DIST/DIR: 0.086 / NE

FEDERAL AGENCY NAME: Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110069378355

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER, LQG

RECORD CREATE DATE: 29-JUL-16 LAST UPDATE DATE: 26-OCT-16

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110069378355

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004858835 LQG
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PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

BR NYP004858835 HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE THE BELMONT

MAP ID:

43
ADDRESS 320 EAST 46TH STREET

New York NY 10017

GOVT ID: 2-234745 DIST/DIR: 0.088 / SW

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

8612 2-234745 20587 001 5 1 12/1/1981 0:00:00 20000 01
Data Not
Reported

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON VAULT: 5226

MAP ID:

44
ADDRESS 317 E 48 ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004569943NY DIST/DIR: 0.089 / NW

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004569943 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: THOMAS TEELING

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 212-460-3770

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2014-07-19

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

RCRA Generators List

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON - MANHOLE 9384

MAP ID:

44
ADDRESS 317-323 E 48TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP005116654NY DIST/DIR: 0.089 / NW

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP005116654 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N
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GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: ALYSSA SOTTO

CONTACT ADDRESS: 4 IRVING PLACE, 15TH FL NE CONTACT PHONE: 212-460-2757

Generator Status: LQG DATE RECEIVED: 2018-04-10

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON VAULT: 5226

MAP ID:

44
ADDRESS 317 E 48 ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110063829996 DIST/DIR: 0.089 / NW

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110063829996

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

31-MAR-15 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110063829996

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004569943 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON - MANHOLE 9384

MAP ID:

44
ADDRESS 317-323 E 48TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110070433640 DIST/DIR: 0.089 / NW

FEDERAL AGENCY NAME: Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110070433640

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER, LQG

RECORD CREATE DATE: 31-DEC-18 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070433640
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PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

BR NYP005116654 HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

RCRAINFO NYP005116654 LQG

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 9566

MAP ID:

45
ADDRESS 330 E 49TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110060206842 DIST/DIR: 0.09 / N

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110060206842

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

22-JUL-14 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110060206842

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004407805 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE CARLYLE CONSTRUCTION

MAP ID:

46
ADDRESS 330 E. 46TH ST.

MANHATTAN NY

GOVT ID: 0610734 DIST/DIR: 0.09 / W

SpillNo: 0610734 SiteID: 375237

Spill Date: 2006-12-21 15:15:00 Rcvd Date: 2006-12-21 15:26:00

Source: Commercial/Industrial Close Date: 2007-01-02 00:00:00

Caller Remark:

Strainer on the boiler was left open or cracked releasing material
onto the concrete floor in the boiler room. Amount spilled could be
100gal or more...caller is unsure. Petrolium Tank Cleaners is doing
the clean up.

DEC Remark:
PTC soaked up the #6 in the
basement. Area was presure
washed. Cleanup complete

SpillNo: 0610734 MaterialName: #6 fuel oil

Quantity: Data Not Reported Units: G

Recovered: .00 Soil: True

Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: False
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ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE 333 EAST 46 STREET APARTMENT CORP

MAP ID:

46
ADDRESS 333 E 46TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110038043113 DIST/DIR: 0.09 / W

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110038043113

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: AIR MINOR

RECORD CREATE DATE: 16-FEB-09 LAST UPDATE DATE: 25-OCT-11

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

http://iaspub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110038043113

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

AIRS/AFS 36061R5544 AIR MINOR

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE TRAFFIC ACCIDENT AND SPILLTO SEWER

MAP ID:

47
ADDRESS 883 FIRST AVENUE

MANHATTAN NY

GOVT ID: 1308766 DIST/DIR: 0.091 / NE

SpillNo: 1308766 SiteID: 489522

Spill Date: 2013-12-02 06:10:00 Rcvd Date: 2013-12-02 06:43:00

Source: Commercial Vehicle Close Date: 2013-12-02 00:00:00

Caller
Remark:

CLEAN UP IN
PROGRESS

DEC Remark:

12/2/13-Vought-Duty desk officer. Vought called FDNY Hazmat #1 (Sanacore
Ph:347-203-6886) and no answer to phone. Spill was diesel fuel caused by traffic
accident and as such spill on asphalt as well as to sewer. Spill to sewer minimal
due to spill amount and most likely flushed by FDNY as to relieve possible
explosive condition and spill to concrete most likely cleaned as per FDNY
protocol using absorbent materials. Spill closed by Vought.

SpillNo: 1308766 MaterialName: diesel

Quantity: 10.00 Units: G

Recovered: Data Not Reported Soil: False

Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: True

ImpervSurface: True dSubway: False

Utility: False
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Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 55225

MAP ID:

47
ADDRESS E 49TH ST & 1ST AVE

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110055457036 DIST/DIR: 0.091 / NE

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110055457036

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

30-JUL-13 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110055457036

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004274569 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE WEIL-BLUM PARTNERSHIP

MAP ID:

48
ADDRESS 320 E 49TH ST

New York NY 10017

GOVT ID: 2-089605 DIST/DIR: 0.092 / N

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

2130 2-089605 16529 001 3 1 10/1/1979 0:00:00 3000 01
Data Not
Reported

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 9569

MAP ID:

49
ADDRESS 346 E 49TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004407763NY DIST/DIR: 0.092 / N

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004407763 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: THOMAS TEELING

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 212-460-3770

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2014-01-17
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NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

RCRA Generators List

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON - MANHOLE 9562

MAP ID:

50
ADDRESS 349 E 49TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004858835NY DIST/DIR: 0.096 / N

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004858835 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: THERESA BURKARD

CONTACT ADDRESS: 4 IRVING PL15TH FL NE CONTACT PHONE: 212-460-2262

Generator Status: LQG DATE RECEIVED: 2016-02-26

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 9566

MAP ID:

50
ADDRESS 326 E 49TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110063785293 DIST/DIR: 0.096 / N

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110063785293

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

31-MAR-15 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110063785293

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004524765 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RCRA Non Generators
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HAZARD SITE CON EDISON

MAP ID:

51
ADDRESS 317 E 46TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004209571NY DIST/DIR: 0.097 / W

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004209571 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: Data Not Reported

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: Data Not Reported

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2020-04-13

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE ALBANO

MAP ID:

51
ADDRESS 305 EAST 46TH STREET

New York NY 10017

GOVT ID: 2-032387 DIST/DIR: 0.097 / W

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

210 2-032387 30447 001 2 3 12/1/1928 0:00:00 8000 01 9/18/2013 0:00:00

210 2-032387 250774 002 3 1 12/12/2013 0:00:00 5000 01
Data Not
Reported

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE 333 EAST 46TH ST. APT. CORP.

MAP ID:

51
ADDRESS 319-333 EAST 46TH STREET

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 2-605985 DIST/DIR: 0.097 / W

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

27850 2-605985 60809 001 1 1 11/19/1959 0:00:00 8000 01
Data Not
Reported

Facility Registration System
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HAZARD SITE 305 E 46TH ST BLDG

MAP ID:

51
ADDRESS 305 E 46TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110001605996 DIST/DIR: 0.097 / W

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110001605996

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR, STATE MASTER

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

01-MAR-00 LAST UPDATE DATE: 05-FEB-16

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110001605996

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

AIR NY0000002620400280 AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR

AIRS/AFS 36061P0094 AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR

FIS 2-6204-00280 STATE MASTER

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE 305 EAST 46TH STREET NYC LLC

MAP ID:

51
ADDRESS 305 E 46TH ST - MAIN FLOOR FRONT

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110004380759 DIST/DIR: 0.097 / W

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110004380759

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: CESQG, UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

01-MAR-00 LAST UPDATE DATE: 29-DEC-14

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110004380759

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYD116009218 CESQG

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE 349 EAST 49TH ST TENANTS CORP.

MAP ID:

52
ADDRESS 349 EAST 49TH ST

New York NY 10022

GOVT ID: 2-091413 DIST/DIR: 0.098 / NE
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SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

2293 2-091413 3618 001 5 1 1/1/1940 0:00:00 5000 01
Data Not
Reported

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE TURTLE BAY TOWERS

MAP ID:

53
ADDRESS 310 EAST 46TH STREET

New York NY 10017

GOVT ID: 2-207802 DIST/DIR: 0.098 / W

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

7394 2-207802 9642 001 1 1 12/1/1975 0:00:00 18000 01
Data Not
Reported

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE MANHATTAN EAST SUITE HOTEL - MITCHELL PL

MAP ID:

54
ADDRESS 3 MITCHELL PLACE

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110001608500 DIST/DIR: 0.098 / NE

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110001608500

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR, STATE MASTER

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

01-MAR-00 LAST UPDATE DATE: 05-FEB-16

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110001608500

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

FIS 2-6204-00712 STATE MASTER

AIRS/AFS 36061P00FU AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR

AIR NY0000002620400712 AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON

MAP ID:

55
ADDRESS 320 E 46TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004755252NY DIST/DIR: 0.1 / W

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004755252 Land Type: P
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USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: THOMAS TEELING

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 212-460-3770

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2015-03-21

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE COMMERCIAL BLDG\/APT BLDG

MAP ID:

55
ADDRESS 320 EAST 46TH ST

MANHATTAN NY

GOVT ID: 0903716 DIST/DIR: 0.1 / W

SpillNo: 0903716 SiteID: 415836

Spill
Date:

2009-06-30 08:30:00
Rcvd
Date:

2009-06-30 08:37:00

Source: Tank Truck
Close
Date:

2009-07-28 00:00:00

Caller
Remark:

DECK HOSE BROKE
ON THE TRUCK
ABOUT 20 GALLONS
SPILLED TO
PAVEMENT AND
SOME TO A STORM
DRAIN. CLEAN UP IS
PENDING SPILL IS
CONTAINED.

DEC
Remark:

06/30/09-Hiralkumar Patel. spoke with Roger at Appollo petroleum. #6 oil leaked from
broken hose onto concrete pavement and ran into coned manhole. waiting for cleanup
company. fill box is on E 45th street. another spill reported (spill #: 0903722) by coned.
06/30/09-HRAHMED-Responded to the site as Day-time runner. Met Roger Romance,
Safety Manager for Metro Fuel Oil Corp(500 Kingsland Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11222, Tel:
718 383 1400, Cell: 347 539 1477). NYPD, FDNY, ConED, DEP Hazmat was on scene.
As per Roger Spill happened due to hose burst of one of Metro delivery truck, which had
a scheduled delivery of #6 fuel oil to 320 E 46 ST building. Spilled oil on street. Crew
from 301 E 45 ST was doing a sidewalk wash at that time. Spilled oil mixed with water
ran along the curb and impacted 3 DEP manhole and 1 ConED manhole. ConEd will
cleanup coned manhole and Metro crew will cleanup the rest. As per Roger the cleanup
should be completed by evening. Roger will forwarda closure report describing the cause
of the spill, cleanup activities and disposal manifest. 7/23/09 - Austin - Portion of spill that
impacted 3 service boxes was cleaned up by Con Ed - Spill # 0903722 closed. See EMIS
in eDocs for that spill. - end 7/28/09-Metro Fuel Oil confirmed the cleanup and sent
disposal manifest. This case is closed.

SpillNo: 0903716 MaterialName: #6 fuel oil

Quantity: 20.00 Units: G

Recovered: Data Not Reported Soil: False

Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: True

ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False

New York Spills Information Database
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HAZARD SITE BASEMENT

MAP ID:

55
ADDRESS 320 E 46TH ST

MANHATTAN NY

GOVT ID: 1304276 DIST/DIR: 0.1 / W

SpillNo: 1304276 SiteID: 484791

Spill
Date:

2013-06-12 08:30:00
Rcvd
Date:

2013-07-19 15:12:00

Source: Commercial/Industrial
Close
Date:

Data Not Reported
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Caller
Remark:

Delivery was made, but
none of the oil made it
to the tank. Location of
the delivered oil is
unknown.

DEC
Remark:

glenwood mgmt corp. 718-343-6400 howard heisner. PTC en route to investigate. 7/22/13
- Austin - Spill assigned to DEC Piper - PTC reported thsat there was no visible evidence
of the missing oil (odors, seepages, stains, etc.) - PTC will put together a plan to do tank
line tests, borings, et. al. to ascertain the whereabouts of this 2K+ of # 2 foul, and submit it
to Piper - end 9/6/13- work to begin in Oct. as per Charlie. DEC Piper received update.
Two trenches were dug around fill line to locate missing oil. Residual soil contamination
was encountered and removed. The trenches were located in the sidewalk and were
approx. 50 sq ft. and 11-12 feet deep. Approx 42 tons of soil was removed. Work to date
was insufficient to close spill as oil is still missing. MW warranted. 5/5/2016- DEC Piper left
message for Howard to call back with info/ update. 8/16- DEC piper received notice that
MW will be installed in sidewalk and in parking garage where oil is observed seeping
through wall. bldg. rep Edward Knowles- 646-208-6252 Charles powers- 516-448-5004
March 23, 2017 - V. Brevdo As per request from the Chief of the Spill Prevention and
Response Section, this project is transferred to Petroleum Remediation Section B and
assigned to Vadim Brevdo as project manager. As per previous project manager, Rayan
Piper, this is a site that is a candidate for transfer to remediation. A 2,100 gallon delivery
was made to the tank system on 6/12/13. Due to improper valving, the delivery never
made it to the tank. Petroleum Tank Cleaners was originally on the job though was taken
over by Charles Powers at CNS Management Corp. In 2013, trenches were dug in
sidewalk to approx. 11 feet below grade though only residual soil was encountered.
Approximately 42 tons of soil was removed though was insufficient. This past summer/fall,
CNS installed several wells in the parking garage and sidewalk in which free phase
product was discovered adjacent to the stretch of buried fill line. CNS has performed
multiple VEFR events on the wells though product is still recharging back into the wells.
The oil has only recently been found. Charles Powers at CNS Management Corp is a
contact person for this project. VB March 23, 2017 - V. Brevdo I (V.B.) left phone message
to Mr. Charles Powers at CNS Management Corp. advising him that project has been
transferred to a long term petroleum remediation program at DEC Region 2 office and left
my contact number, asked him to give me a call to discuss the project and left my number,
also stated that all submissions should be directed to me from now on. I stated that this
transfer will not affect negatively the pace of the project implementation and that we will go
from here to ensure a further progress at this spill site towards implementation and
completion of remedy and ultimately closure of the spill case. VB November 13, 2017 - V.
Brevdo Communicated via telephone with Mr. Charles Powers of CNS and Mr. Powers
advised me that a remedial system was installed as well as downgradient well which
supposedly does not indicate any of contaminants migration off-site. I have requested Mr.
Powers to send the documentation related to project progression from 2014 to today. Mr.
Powers expressed commitment to send the requested documentation by either end of this
week or early next week. I also stated that I want to establish a permanent line of
communication on this project so that DEC receives all project related information in a
timely manner. Mr. Powers expressed commitment to this request as well. Awaiting receipt
of project related updates by end of this week or early next week. VB November 20, 2017 -
V. Brevdo In late afternoon called Charles Powers of CNS and asked why updated
documents have not been provided as he committed on November 13, 2017. Mr. Powers
explained that he started assembling documents but got distracted by other business
matters. Mr. Powers reiterated his commitment to provide updated documents and said he
will do so by end of today or tomorrow, November 21, 2017. I ask Mr. Powers to provide
documents within two days. VB November 21, 2017 - V. Brevdo Called Mr. Edward
Knowles (646-208-6252), VP for field operations for East 46 Street Realty LLC, and left
message explaining I need up to date project related documents, that I contacted Mr.
Powers of CNS but fruitless so far even though Mr. Powers stated he would provide
documents (see above). I left my name, phone # and stated I am NYSDEC project
manager for the open spill case for 320 E46th Street Property. VB November 24, 2017 - V.
Brevdo Mailed hard copies of the letter dated 11/24/17 formally requesting that East 46th
Street Realty, LLC and CNS Management Corp. submit updated project-related
correspondence and documents describing in detail the status of the project and
investigative/remedial efforts that have been undertaken to date, including
sampling/analytical data and conclusions and recommendations for further course of
action, in order to complete environmental investigation and cleanup and, ultimately,
accomplish closure of the spill case associated with the property. Requested that the
project-related information be submitted no later than December 8, 2017, and if no
correspondence and documentation received by December 8, 2017 the case may be
referred to the Department

SpillNo: 1304276 MaterialName: #2 fuel oil

Quantity: 2105.00 Units: G

Recovered: Data Not Reported Soil: False
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Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: False

ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE MARLO TOWERS OWNERS INC

MAP ID:

56
ADDRESS 301 EAST 48TH STREET

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 2-193909 DIST/DIR: 0.101 / NW

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

6182 2-193909 10746 001 1 1 8/22/1963 0:00:00 9000 01
Data Not
Reported

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE MARLO TOWERS OWNERS INC

MAP ID:

56
ADDRESS 301 E 48TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110019459307 DIST/DIR: 0.101 / NW

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110019459307

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: STATE MASTER

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

20-NOV-04 LAST UPDATE DATE: 28-JUN-13

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110019459307

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

FIS 2-6204-01496 STATE MASTER

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE THE BELMONT

MAP ID:

57
ADDRESS 320 E 46TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110019651553 DIST/DIR: 0.103 / W
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FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110019651553

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: STATE MASTER

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

22-NOV-04 LAST UPDATE DATE: 27-JUN-13

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110019651553

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

FIS 2-6204-00466 STATE MASTER

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON

MAP ID:

57
ADDRESS 320 E 46TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110067709037 DIST/DIR: 0.103 / W

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110067709037

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

27-MAY-16 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110067709037

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004755252 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON

MAP ID:

58
ADDRESS 335 E 49TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10022

GOVT ID: NYP004836993NY DIST/DIR: 0.104 / N

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004836993 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: THOMAS TEELING

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 212-460-3770

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2015-09-10
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NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE 333 EAST 49TH PARTNERS LP

MAP ID:

58
ADDRESS 333 EAST 49TH STREET

New York NY 10022

GOVT ID: 2-611374 DIST/DIR: 0.104 / N

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

435944 2-611374 234850 001 3 1 6/1/2001 0:00:00 3500 01
Data Not
Reported

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 9566

MAP ID:

59
ADDRESS 330 E 49TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004407805NY DIST/DIR: 0.104 / N

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004407805 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: THOMAS TEELING

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 212-460-3770

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2014-01-18

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 9566

MAP ID:

60
ADDRESS 326 E 49TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004524765NY DIST/DIR: 0.105 / N

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004524765 Land Type: P
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USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: THOMAS TEELING

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 212-460-3770

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2014-06-07

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE RESIDENTIAL BLDG

MAP ID:

60
ADDRESS 310 EAST 49TH ST

New York NY 10017

GOVT ID: 2-600728 DIST/DIR: 0.105 / N

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

22708 2-600728 43492 168 5 1 4/20/1960 0:00:00 7500 01
Data Not
Reported

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 8821

MAP ID:

61
ADDRESS 333 E 45TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004410593NY DIST/DIR: 0.108 / SW

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004410593 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: THOMAS TEELING

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 212-460-3770

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2014-01-24

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

RCRA Non Generators
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HAZARD SITE CON EDISON MANHOLE: 8822

MAP ID:

61
ADDRESS 333 E 45TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004439402NY DIST/DIR: 0.108 / SW

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004439402 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: THOMAS TEELING

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 212-460-3770

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2014-03-11

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON MANHOLE: 9573

MAP ID:

62
ADDRESS 434 E 49TH ST FRONT OF

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110062970584 DIST/DIR: 0.108 / NE

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110062970584

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

03-DEC-14 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110062970584

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004413803 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON

MAP ID:

63
ADDRESS NS E 42ND ST 113 FEET E OF

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004211140NY DIST/DIR: 0.11 / NW

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004211140 Land Type: P
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USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: Data Not Reported

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: Data Not Reported

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2020-04-13

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE ENVOY TOWERS ASSOCIATES

MAP ID:

64
ADDRESS 300 EAST 46TH STREET

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 2-153931 DIST/DIR: 0.11 / W

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

4903 2-153931 8254 001 1 3 6/1/1965 0:00:00 10000 01 10/30/2008 0:00:00

4903 2-153931 227422 01A 3 1 11/7/2008 0:00:00 8800 01 Data Not Reported

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 8821

MAP ID:

65
ADDRESS 325 E 45TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004439378NY DIST/DIR: 0.112 / SW

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004439378 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: THOMAS TEELING

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 212-460-3770

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2014-03-11

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

RCRA Generators List
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HAZARD SITE CON EDISON - MANHOLE M54367

MAP ID:

66
ADDRESS E 47TH ST & 2ND AVE INT

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP005025887NY DIST/DIR: 0.112 / W

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP005025887 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: ALYSSA SOTTO

CONTACT ADDRESS: 4 IRVING PLACE, 15TH FL NE CONTACT PHONE: 212-460-2757

Generator Status: LQG DATE RECEIVED: 2018-04-10

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON - MANHOLE M54367

MAP ID:

66
ADDRESS E 47TH ST & 2ND AVE INT

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110070433610 DIST/DIR: 0.112 / W

FEDERAL AGENCY NAME: Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110070433610

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER, LQG

RECORD CREATE DATE: 31-DEC-18 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110070433610

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP005025887 LQG

BR NYP005025887 HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE 321 E 45 ST

MAP ID:

67
ADDRESS 321 EAST 45TH STREET

New York NY 10017

GOVT ID: 2-063924 DIST/DIR: 0.113 / SW
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SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

1301 2-063924 2347 001 6 1 2/6/1960 0:00:00 7500 01
Data Not
Reported

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE RESIDENTIAL MULTI DWELLING

MAP ID:

68
ADDRESS 310 EAST 46 ST

NEW YORK CITY NY

GOVT ID: 1411169 DIST/DIR: 0.113 / W

SpillNo: 1411169 SiteID: 504920

Spill Date: 2015-02-24 13:30:00 Rcvd Date: 2015-02-24 14:10:00

Source: Commercial/Industrial
Close
Date:

2015-04-29 00:00:00

Caller
Remark:

cleanup in progress
DEC
Remark:

PBS : 2-207802 2/24/15: Mahat DEC Mahat contacted Chris Quintana inquiring about
the spill and its nature. After the delivery, when driver was making the delivery they
had an accident with the delivery truck. Back pressure from blowing the fuel line
causes the positive pressure on the truck causing some fuel oil spill on the site. All
boro has perforemed the clean up on the site and provided the pictures to the
Department. A complete clean up will be provided to the Department once the clean
up will be performed. Con Ed manhole was impacted and DEC Mahat notified ERT.
Road spill has been cleaned by the All Boro. DEC is waiting for a closure report.
2/24/15: Mahat Tosh, From what we understand from the (Super) David, on site, the
spill came from the oil delivery truck. A fitting on the top of the tank let loose spewing
oil into the surrounding area. This incident had nothing to do with the oil tank. If you
require additional information, we will try and get you the super's number. Regards,
Francine All Boro Tank 656 Atkins Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11208 (718) 975-3963 (718)
285-8680 (347) 295-0573 Fax 4/29/15: Mahat DEC Mahat reveiced a spill closure
report, based on the report, the Department doesnt warrant any further investigation.
Spill case is closed in Spill Database.

SpillNo: 1411169 MaterialName: #2 fuel oil

Quantity: 20.00 Units: G

Recovered: Data Not Reported Soil: False

Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: False

ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE V6214

MAP ID:

69
ADDRESS 305 E.46 STREET

NEW YORK CITY NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004046900NY DIST/DIR: 0.114 / W

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004046900 Land Type: Data Not Reported
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USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: ANTHONY DRUMMINGS

CONTACT ADDRESS: CONSOLIDATED EDISON INC. CONTACT PHONE: 212-460-3770

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2001-01-03

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

RCRA Generators List

HAZARD SITE 305 BRG IMICO LLC

MAP ID:

69
ADDRESS 305 E 46TH ST - 7TH FLOOR

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYR000158865NY DIST/DIR: 0.114 / W

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYR000158865 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: ANGELO ARZANO

CONTACT ADDRESS: 805 3RD AVE - 7TH FLOOR CONTACT PHONE: 646-694-6303

Generator Status: SQG DATE RECEIVED: 2008-08-08

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE ABOVE GROUND TANK

MAP ID:

69
ADDRESS 305 EAST 46TH STREET

MANHATTEN NY

GOVT ID: 1304584 DIST/DIR: 0.114 / W

SpillNo: 1304584 SiteID: 485115

Spill
Date:

2013-07-26 13:13:00
Rcvd
Date:

2013-07-26 13:13:00

Source: Commercial/Industrial
Close
Date:

2013-10-10 00:00:00
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Caller
Remark:

Data Not Reported
DEC
Remark:

07/26/13-Hiralkumar Patel. 2:32 PM:- spoke with Rob. he mentioned that as part of
conversion from #6 to #2 oil, they cleaned tank and went for tightness test earlier this week.
site has one 8,000 gal AST completely wrapped in concrete. while exposing manhole, crew
noted some holes on tank top and decided not to test system. Rob confirmed no evidence
of oil release around tank. Riteway is working for Controlled Combustion. property owner
will remove vault around the tank and Riteway will return for necessary repair/cleanup.
alternate address: 305-311 East 46th Street no other spills found. PBS #: 2-032387. as per
PBS record, the site has one 8,000 gal #4 oil AST in contact with impervious barrier. the
tank was installed in Dec. 1928. 2:58 PM:- spoke with Mr. Zeppa, property manager. he
mentioned that URS is overseeing this project. he mentioned that concrete wrap around
the tank has been removed and URS has inspected floor. he got report from URS and will
send it for review. informed him that PBS record must be updated immediately with correct
contact information. GPT Properties Trust **property owner** c/o Reit Management &
Research LLC. 111 River Street Hoboken, NJ 07030 Attn.: James Zeppa **property
manager** Ph. (201) 798-0404 (O) (617) 717-8833 (C) email: jzeppa@reitmr.com 3:04
PM:- sent email to Mr. Zeppa including PBS application. 4:25 PM:- received email from Mr.
Zeppa. he mentioned that Rob Hurley of URS assessed the tank's condition, the floor
beneath the tank and did not identify an environmental concerns related to the tank. bottom
of the tank was observed to be intact with no pitting or holes. 07/29/13-Hiralkumar Patel.
9:45 AM:- visited site. met Gaston Paux, building engineer. site has one 8,000 gal #6 oil
aboveground tank sitting on floor. bottom of tank floor is not visible. also, the tank is
touching the building's foundation wall on side. currently, only front portion of half of the
tank is visible. tank is located under the sidewalk. Mr. Paux mentioned that they had water
seepage into tank vault area before replacing the sidewalk. the tank was wrapped in cinder
blocks. saw signs of corrosion in upper part of the tank. no sign of spill noted in visible
portion of the tank room. no petroleum odors noted in area. Mr. Paux mentioned that the 17
story building has at least 1.5 ft thick floor. asked Mr. Paux to secure the fill port to prevent
deliveries to leaking tank. Gaston Paux **building engineer** Ph. (917) 335-1674 based on
tank's location, it is unclear how Rob Hurley inspected tank's bottom and confirmed no
release. 12:35 PM:- spoke with Mr. Zeppa. based on observations during the site visit,
asked Mr. Zeppa to secure the fill port. he confirmed that Mr. Paux has sealed the fill port
with cement. informed Mr. Zeppa that if the existing tank is replaced, site inspection
needed once the tank removed. but if they reuse the tank, then subsurface investigation
may be needed as all areas around the tank are not accessible for inspection. Mr. Zeppa
mentioned about installation of smaller tank with dual-phase burner. 08/07/13-Hiralkumar
Patel. 1:23 PM:- left message for Mr. Zeppa. 08/12/13-Hiralkumar Patel. 12:01 PM:- spoke
with Paige Charlton at management office. she mentioned that management has decided
to install a new tank at the site. asked her to inform, once existing tank is removed. she will
send email with update. Paige Charlton Tenant Coordinator Real Estate Services Reit
Management & Research LLC 111 River Street Hoboken, New Jersey 07030 Ph. (201)
798-0404 Fax (201) 610-0592 email: pcharlton@reitmr.com 08/16/13-Hiralkumar Patel.
received letter from URS. found leak in tank itself during isolation test. no leak found in fill
or return lines. URS inspected tank and found several quarter-sized holes in area of the
round, bolted-on access plate on top of the tank. also found stain under the center of the
tank on the west side. no odor or oil film noted within a drain located in tank room. URS
mentioned that the existing tank will be removed and replaced by 4,000 (or 5,000) gal tank.
URS will inspect tank room, once tank is removed. URS also submitted PBS notification for
tank removal. forwarded PBS notification to DEC Nick. 10/10/13-Hiralkumar Patel. 12:09
PM:- received email from Ms. Charlton stating that tank has been removed. 1:45 PM:-
visited site. met Mr. Paux. inspected tank room. found tank room floor and walls in good
condition. no signs of spill noted in area. based on observations, case closed. 10/15/13-
Hiralkumar Patel. received message from Mr. Zeppa. 9:07 AM:- spoke with Ms. Charlton
and informed her that the case is closed. 10/29/13-Hiralkumar Patel. received closure
report from URS.

SpillNo: 1304584 MaterialName: #6 fuel oil

Quantity: Data Not Reported Units: Array

Recovered: Data Not Reported Soil: False

Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: False

ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False
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Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE ROCKROSE DEVELOPMENT CORP

MAP ID:

69
ADDRESS 310 EAST 46TH STREET

NEW YORK NY 10017-3002

GOVT ID: 110001578178 DIST/DIR: 0.114 / W

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110001578178

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR, STATE MASTER

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

01-MAR-00 LAST UPDATE DATE: 05-FEB-16

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110001578178

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

FIS 2-6204-00290 STATE MASTER

AIRS/AFS 3606100532 AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR

AIR NY0000002620400290 AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE ENVOY TOWERS

MAP ID:

69
ADDRESS 300 EAST 46TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110019163420 DIST/DIR: 0.114 / W

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110019163420

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: STATE MASTER

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

19-NOV-04 LAST UPDATE DATE: 06-AUG-15

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110019163420

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

FIS 2-6204-00320 STATE MASTER

Facility Registration System
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HAZARD SITE 305 BRG IMICO LLC

MAP ID:

69
ADDRESS 305 E 46TH ST - 7TH FLOOR

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110037435503 DIST/DIR: 0.114 / W

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110037435503

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: SQG

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

15-DEC-08 LAST UPDATE DATE: 29-DEC-14

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110037435503

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYR000158865 SQG

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE 309 E 49TH ST BUILDING

MAP ID:

70
ADDRESS 309 E 49TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110001612363 DIST/DIR: 0.115 / N

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110001612363

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR, STATE MASTER

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

01-MAR-00 LAST UPDATE DATE: 05-FEB-16

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110001612363

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

FIS 2-6204-00936 STATE MASTER

AIR NY0000002620400936 AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR

AIRS/AFS 3606100676 AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 8820

MAP ID:

71
ADDRESS 321 E 45TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004410601NY DIST/DIR: 0.116 / SW
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EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004410601 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: THOMAS TEELING

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 212-460-3770

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2014-01-24

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 59377

MAP ID:

72
ADDRESS 230 E 48TH ST & 2ND AVE

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110043650867 DIST/DIR: 0.116 / NW

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110043650867

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

20-JUL-11 LAST UPDATE DATE: 29-MAR-14

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110043650867

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004217109 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 9378

MAP ID:

72
ADDRESS 244 E 48TH ST & 2ND AVE

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110043650876 DIST/DIR: 0.116 / NW

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110043650876

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

20-JUL-11 LAST UPDATE DATE: 29-MAR-14
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FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110043650876

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004217117 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX 9367

MAP ID:

72
ADDRESS 211 E 48TH ST & 2ND AVE

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110043650894 DIST/DIR: 0.116 / NW

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110043650894

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

20-JUL-11 LAST UPDATE DATE: 29-MAR-14

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110043650894

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004217133 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON MANHOLE: 9392

MAP ID:

72
ADDRESS 318-22 E 48TH ST & 2ND AVE

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110063796824 DIST/DIR: 0.116 / NW

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110063796824

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

31-MAR-15 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110063796824

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004487484 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE
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Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 8821

MAP ID:

73
ADDRESS 333 E 45TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110060172520 DIST/DIR: 0.116 / SW

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110060172520

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

22-JUL-14 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110060172520

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004410593 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON MANHOLE: 8822

MAP ID:

73
ADDRESS 333 E 45TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110062936710 DIST/DIR: 0.116 / SW

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110062936710

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

03-DEC-14 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110062936710

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004439402 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE XFMR IN VAULT 6214 IS LEAKING - 15 GAL

MAP ID:

74
ADDRESS IN FRONT OF 305 EAST 46 STREET

MANHATTAN NY

GOVT ID: 0803773 DIST/DIR: 0.116 / W
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SpillNo: 0803773 SiteID: 400557

Spill Date: 2008-07-01 04:10:00 Rcvd Date: 2008-07-01 04:50:00

Source: Commercial/Industrial Close Date: 2008-08-27 09:18:00

Caller Remark: Cleanup pending. ref #212237 DEC Remark:
08/27/08 - See eDocs for Con Ed report detailing cleanup and closure.
212237. see eDocs

SpillNo: 0803773 MaterialName: transformer oil

Quantity: 15.00 Units: G

Recovered: .00 Soil: True

Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: False

ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON

MAP ID:

75
ADDRESS 893 2ND AVE & E 47TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004207134NY DIST/DIR: 0.117 / NW

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004207134 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: Data Not Reported

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: Data Not Reported

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2020-04-13

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON

MAP ID:

75
ADDRESS 893 2ND AVE & E 47TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110042159213 DIST/DIR: 0.117 / NW

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110042159213

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE
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RECORD CREATE
DATE:

22-SEP-10 LAST UPDATE DATE: 29-MAR-14

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110042159213

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004207134 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE V2649

MAP ID:

76
ADDRESS 322 E.45 ST.

NEW YORK CITY NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004046892NY DIST/DIR: 0.117 / S

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004046892 Land Type: Data Not Reported

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: ANTHONY DRUMMINGS

CONTACT ADDRESS: CONSOLIDATED EDISON INC. CONTACT PHONE: 212-460-3770

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2001-01-03

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE VT3370

MAP ID:

76
ADDRESS 1ST AVENUE E\/O E 45TH STREET G

NEW YORK CITY NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110017256379 DIST/DIR: 0.117 / S

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110017256379

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

11-MAR-04 LAST UPDATE DATE: 09-AUG-10

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110017256379
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PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004031654 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE V2649

MAP ID:

77
ADDRESS 322 E.45 ST.

NEW YORK CITY NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110017263325 DIST/DIR: 0.117 / S

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110017263325

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

11-MAR-04 LAST UPDATE DATE: 09-AUG-10

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110017263325

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004046892 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 8820

MAP ID:

78
ADDRESS 319 E 45TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004439386NY DIST/DIR: 0.119 / SW

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004439386 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: THOMAS TEELING

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 212-460-3770

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2014-03-11

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

Facility Registration System
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HAZARD SITE CON EDISON MANHOLE 54384

MAP ID:

79
ADDRESS 297 E 48TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110043651394 DIST/DIR: 0.119 / NW

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110043651394

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

20-JUL-11 LAST UPDATE DATE: 29-MAR-14

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110043651394

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004226207 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE STEWART HALL INC.

MAP ID:

80
ADDRESS 10 MITCHELL PLACE

New York NY 10022

GOVT ID: 2-274186 DIST/DIR: 0.12 / NE

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

11701 2-274186 23283 001 4 1 1/1/1988 0:00:00 7500 01
Data Not
Reported

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA

MAP ID:

81
ADDRESS 866 UN PLAZA

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110019812452 DIST/DIR: 0.12 / E

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110019812452

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: STATE MASTER

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

22-NOV-04 LAST UPDATE DATE: 29-JUN-13

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110019812452
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PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

FIS 2-6204-00133 STATE MASTER

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 8820

MAP ID:

82
ADDRESS 321 E 45TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110060172539 DIST/DIR: 0.121 / SW

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110060172539

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

22-JUL-14 LAST UPDATE DATE: Data Not Reported

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110060172539

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYP004410601 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE 801 UNITED NATIONS PL BUILDING

MAP ID:

83
ADDRESS 801 UNITED NATIONS PL

NEW YORK CITY NY 10017-3504

GOVT ID: 110001576571 DIST/DIR: 0.122 / S

FEDERAL AGENCY NAME: Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110001576571

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES:
AIR MINOR, STATE MASTER, UNSPECIFIED
UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE DATE: 01-MAR-00 LAST UPDATE DATE: 05-FEB-16

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110001576571

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

AIR NY0000002620401174 AIR MINOR

FIS 2-6204-01174 STATE MASTER

AIRS/AFS 3606100030 AIR MINOR

RCRAINFO NYD001709294 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE
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RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON SERVICE BOX: 54391

MAP ID:

84
ADDRESS 912 2ND AVE

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004274452NY DIST/DIR: 0.123 / NW

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004274452 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: MICHAEL EGAN

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 212-894-9459

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2017-07-28

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE SASSOON ADVANCED MATERIALS INC

MAP ID:

85
ADDRESS 885 2ND AVE

NEW YORK NY 10017-4707

GOVT ID: NYR000013011NY DIST/DIR: 0.123 / NW

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYR000013011 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: Data Not Reported

CONTACT ADDRESS: 885 2ND AVE CONTACT PHONE: Data Not Reported

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2007-01-01

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE SASSOON ADVANCED MATERIALS INC

MAP ID:

85
ADDRESS 885 2ND AVE

NEW YORK NY 10017-4707

GOVT ID: 110004518344 DIST/DIR: 0.123 / NW
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FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110004518344

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

01-MAR-00 LAST UPDATE DATE: 17-OCT-17

FRS FACILITY
DETAIL REPORT
URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110004518344

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYR000013011 UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE RENEWAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

MAP ID:

85
ADDRESS 885 2ND AVE.

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: 110044873401 DIST/DIR: 0.123 / NW

FEDERAL AGENCY
NAME:

Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110044873401

TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES: ENFORCEMENT/COMPLIANCE ACTIVITY

RECORD CREATE
DATE:

21-FEB-12 LAST UPDATE DATE: 05-MAR-13

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110044873401

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

ICIS 2600034315 ENFORCEMENT/COMPLIANCE ACTIVITY

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE US MISSION TO UN

MAP ID:

86
ADDRESS 799 FIRST AVE

MANHATTAN NY

GOVT ID: 0500029 DIST/DIR: 0.123 / S

SpillNo: 0500029 SiteID: 342902

Spill Date: 2005-04-01 10:00:00 Rcvd Date: 2005-04-01 15:02:00

Source: Commercial/Industrial Close Date: 2005-04-18 00:00:00
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Caller
Remark:

PETROLUEM WAS EMPTIED AND
WHEN THE TANK WAS REMOVED
THERE WAS CONTAMINATED SOIL
UNDER THE TANK.

DEC
Remark:

4/4/05//MT updating database///// Sawyer on desk 4/1/05
contaminated soil letter required// 4/12/04 Tipple conducted a
site visit while the contractor removed soil and debris from the
tank grave, there was no olfactory or visual signs of a pertoleum
release, GSA will submit a brief report. 4/18/05 Tipple reviews
letter// NFA 4/27/2005 Sangesland spoke to Darin Frank of EPM
called to clarify that the spill was in fact Diesel and Not #2 Fuel
Oil.

NY Petroleum Bulk Storage (PBS) Database

HAZARD SITE 309 E 49TH STREET

MAP ID:

87
ADDRESS 309 EAST 49TH STREET

New York NY 10022

GOVT ID: 2-398608 DIST/DIR: 0.124 / N

SITE ID
Program
Number

TANK ID
TANK

NO
TANK
LOC

TANK
STAT

INSTALL DATE CAPACITY
TANK
TYPE

CLOSE DATE

18945 2-398608 21508 001 5 4 Data Not Reported 9600 01 7/1/1999 0:00:00

18945 2-398608 58140 002 3 1 10/1/1998 0:00:00 7200 01
Data Not
Reported

RCRA Non Generators

HAZARD SITE CON EDISON MANHOLE 54384

MAP ID:

88
ADDRESS 297 E 48TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10017

GOVT ID: NYP004226207NY DIST/DIR: 0.124 / NW

EPA HANDLER ID#: NYP004226207 Land Type: P

USED OIL FACILITY: NNNNNNN WASTE RECYCLER: N

GROUNDWATER
CONTROLS IN PLACE:

N CONTACT NAME: KELVIN NELSON

CONTACT ADDRESS: Array CONTACT PHONE: 212-780-3756

Generator Status: N DATE RECEIVED: 2011-03-02

NonNotifier: Data Not Reported
INSTITUTIONAL
CONTROLS:

N

ENGINEERING
CONTROLS:

N

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE 300 EAST 46TH ST\/MANH

MAP ID:

89
ADDRESS 300 EAST 46TH STREET

NEW YORK CITY NY

GOVT ID: 8904163 DIST/DIR: 0.124 / W
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SpillNo: 8904163 SiteID: 247060

Spill Date: 1989-07-27 07:35:00 Rcvd Date: 1989-07-27 07:46:00

Source: Tank Truck Close Date: 2001-11-06 00:00:00

Caller Remark:
TRAFFIC ACCIDENT, TANK TRUCK MAKING DELIVERY, VEHICLE RAN OVER
HOSE, HESS TO DO CLEAN UP, CLEAN UP CREW ENROUTE.

DEC Remark: Data Not Reported

SpillNo: 8904163 MaterialName: #6 fuel oil

Quantity: 50.00 Units: G

Recovered: .00 Soil: True

Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: False

ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False

New York Spills Information Database

HAZARD SITE 300 E 46TH ST

MAP ID:

89
ADDRESS 300 E 46TH ST

NYC NY

GOVT ID: 9202524 DIST/DIR: 0.124 / W

SpillNo: 9202524 SiteID: 243536

Spill Date: 1992-06-02 08:20:00 Rcvd Date: 1992-06-02 09:11:00

Source: Tank Truck Close Date: 1992-06-02 00:00:00

Caller Remark: Data Not Reported DEC Remark: Prior to Sept, 2004 data translation this spill Lead_DEC Field was TANG

SpillNo: 9202524 MaterialName: #6 fuel oil

Quantity: 1.00 Units: G

Recovered: .00 Soil: True

Air: False Indoor Air: False

Groundwater: False Surface Water: False

Drinking Water: False Sewer: False

ImpervSurface: False dSubway: False

Utility: False

Facility Registration System

HAZARD SITE TURTLE BAY CLEANERS

MAP ID:

90
ADDRESS 911 2ND AVENUE

NEW YORK NY 10017-1503

GOVT ID: 110002362997 DIST/DIR: 0.125 / NW

FEDERAL AGENCY NAME: Data Not Reported REGISTRY ID: 110002362997
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TRIBAL LAND CODE: Data Not Reported TRIBAL LAND NAME: Data Not Reported

SITE TYPE NAME: STATIONARY INTEREST TYPES:
AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR, CESQG, STATE MASTER,
UNSPECIFIED UNIVERSE

RECORD CREATE DATE: 01-MAR-00 LAST UPDATE DATE: 05-FEB-16

FRS FACILITY DETAIL
REPORT URL:

https://ofmpub.epa.gov/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110002362997

PROGRAM INTERESTS

PROGRAM NAME PROGRAM ID INTEREST TYPE

RCRAINFO NYD986955821 CESQG

AIRS/AFS 36061R0513 AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR

AIR NY0000002620400254 AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR

FIS 2-6204-00254 STATE MASTER

MapPro Environmental Data, Inc.


